MITSUBISHI

=ETXAIVUEBENZAYT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-E2516R

B R CONTENTS Page
& * 1% FE CONSITUGHON -+-ssesesresessesessssesssnmssssessssssssssssssssessssessssessssesssesssesnes 1
N 7.3 E3] % (1) Arm bed & it'S aCCeSsSOMES (1) rrrrrrrrrrrrmmmiir 2
N K £} % (2) Arm bed & it'S aCCeSSOMES (2 ) rrrrrrrrrrrrrmmmmii 4
[D] & f& B 1% (8)  AMbEU&IIS ACCESSOMES (3 ):rssssssssssssssssssmmssmsssssssmsssssssssssssseeeeees 6
L0 M M (1) Sewing mechanism (1 )-sereesssssmmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssansd 8
k& Ly ¥ B (2) SEWING MECHANISM (2 ) +wsweserrssesmssmmsssisssisis s 10
th B Z b3 & Presser bar lifting Mechanism «««+«=««ssssssersssmssmmnmnninsssn 12
2008 Y # Thread iMmMIng MEChANISM «rrssssssersssssssssesssssssnsssssssssssssssssssss 14
X—=—Y F—7T )L # X-Y table MECHANIS +++++ssssrrrrrrrrrrimiiiiiiiiiiii s 16
ShOH X M B (1) WOrKOIEr MEChANISM (1 )esssssseeeesssssssmmessssssssenesssssssssssssssssnnnes 18
SO OZ M B (2) WO NOIEr MECRANISM (2 ) sseerereeereeessssssssssssssssssssssmssssssseseeeee 20
T A X — B A WIPErMEChANISM reeeeesssreesss st 22
T i Hs BE Ol IUDNCALON MECHANISIY «+++exwseresreresessensssensssesssensssesssessseessssees 24
IEI [ B2 & B &  Cable component & Pneumatic CONtrol Unit - ««ssssssrsssmsmsssessnssenan: 26
@ Fo— T L Bl R TabDIE & SHANG cereeeerereerereereesseessesesessesssessssessnsessssessssesessesessesennes 28
|E| =t B E (1) ACCESSOMES (1) eesresersresessmssessnssessssessesssessessnsssessssssesssssessnees 30
<t B Ei (2)  ACCESSOMES (2):esresresresrmsrmsmesssessessessessessssssssnssssssssssssssssssssesaes 32
F T D T U I8 = U OpHON PAMS rrereeseeesees ettt 34
= = [FICIEX #+++rrrerrrnnnnnrrerrmnnnuinrersertssiasere s s e rera s e e e ra e e ranaaa s 36

P—223A 200704

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hama—~DFEERK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. EBSI—KIZDLYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HaRzEIEXSINAEEF. MHRI—FEH S ETIZEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— SUUHE
Sewing machine parts
— HIERS
Sewing machine model
— R4 — fTEk — m%
Model No. Specification Description
— a0
F‘]Xnn v L]
(Standard Par‘ts) M AN AN

(1 (2) &) 4) (5) (6) @) €)) (9)

(%E/J\%%ﬂ.ﬁ:) M s

Common Parts

| | |

T#R () T4 ©2) L]
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HB/NER SR

— Common parts

SOV
— Sewing machine parts

151 — PLK-E &5
Example PLK-E Series
— PLK-E2516R  — {=:# — by This—

Standard Top cover

(2 ) IMIIE][2][7][A]l0o][6]]0]|0

Standard Parts
(1) (2) Q) 4 (5) (6) @ (8) 9)

(;;ﬁmw&rsnﬂu) MI||9 0 4111 2110 3 7

Common Parts

ST M4 RUES6 PFARAD
— Screw size M4 “~— Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEBEY—7/(ZDLV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEI—IVRIC*EE0HAMRIE. K, TEGEDEEREAHYET DT, TEXDBRICIISHAOHFZD
HWEBSLEHETIEZSLY,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

T REBICOVWTOHRERR (L, ZOMENRDICERSN-HERLZRLET,
HOTRAITOH-2GE L. BEOHENTHNL-O . BHDEELSNNOBET
FERENTWSGEEAHYET .

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEEM
CONSTRUCTION

S %ﬁg

Sewing machine head

F—T N
Table & stand

T HREYY

Operation panel

Fe—% | |, \
Main motor °
W
4

, sl
) ((‘b Control box

1 I =FII R X R A A S B RIS,
T2 : Fig.No.OFEL TVRWOIRMITEE TR T LITHRER A, Setic TRBVVELET,
Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI

SERVO X.
Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied
with the whole compcenent.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC PLK-E2516R



ARERR()
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

102

111
110(110)(108)
108

(103) o
107

132 131 135

138\? ?/136
139 ] ! 137
140 %/

142

From the library of: Superior éewing Machine & Supply LLC



[BIAKEE (1)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
B 101 MB62E0849 F N = MOtOr COVEr:++  srrrrrrressnnnnnnnennn, 1
B 102 M91071004 SW-MW7'FILFA LY MAXGwrvrrernrnenen Screw MAX8:«rrrrrrnrrrnntnnnnennnns 3
B 103 M91054004 SW-PW7 IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrrrrnrnrnens Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrmarrnnarnnnrnnnns 11
B 104 ME10A0742 L BT R COVE " s trerrrrantataataa i i 1
B 105 M91304080 By Rubber plug: =« ++rssrrerammmeaninnns 3
B 106 M90883080 Ty e Rubber plug: =« ++rssrreeammmeaniann. 1
B 107 MB25A0742 DA GOV = s trerrrantan st i i 1
B 108 M90823050 IHEY R R G Washer 8- errrrrrrninnniiiiiiians, 3
B 109 MB60A0750 T g Holder =  rrrrerennnnnnnnnnennnnnaans 1
B 110 MS10A1456 NFYYH e Bearing: - s rrrrrrrrra e 2
B 111 M91803022 AYAYTHYFR AU VL MBX40- - -+ -vvvernne Bolt M8X40- = rrerrrerrnnrnneaaaannns 1
B 112 ME25A0339 BN = COVer - rrrrrrs i 1
B 113 M96002017 BTITAVTYP MBXT2 v evrvveeeveaeneaenas Bolt MBX12 +rrerrrennnrnnnnninnnnaans 4
B 114 M90631050 S EY N R G Washer G rerrrrrrrmnnnniiiiiiiiians, 4
B 115 MB61A0601 RS TG Holder: = rrrerrerrrsnennernennennnnnns 2
B 116 M91067004 SW-PW7' 7Y FA Y  MEX10-cxr-meerenne Screw MEXT10:«weeererereraneeeeanas.. 2
B 117 M90573080 B Rubber plug: -« -+« srreemmrmenniaan. 1
B 118 ME27A0339 SR =N = Cylinder cover: == r srrrerrareareaeenss 1
B 119 M90859004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY M3XBrrererrerarnens Screw M3XG s rrrrrrerrrnarrnnnernnnns 4
B 120 ME20A0830 AU Face plater« = +rerrrrrenmrmennanennn. 1
B 121 M91055004 SW-PW7 GV FA LY MAX22:wevevnveennns Screw MAX22:««evererereraeeaiana.. 1
B 122 M91110002 B4V 11/64(40)X8 -+ v rrrverreerreesnnns Screw 11/64(40)X8 -« xerrrereresne 2
B 123 M90806002 EF2Y" 1/8(40)XBr+rvrrrrrnrenrnnsnnennenn Screw 1/8(44)X6 v rerrrrararrenenans
B 125 MB61A1601 FAN =N MY G e Eye guard bracket: -+« rsrrareareaenns 1
B 126 MSO01A0160 FAD =R e Eye guard:- « = rrrrmmrrreanannnnaanes 1
B 128 M91066004 SW-PW7 7Y FA Y MAX25-w e v evnveeenns Screw MAX25: -« eeererereraeeaeina.. 1
B 129 M91058004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MAXBwrererrernrnens Screw MAXG -« -errrrmrrrnarrnnnnnnunns 1
B 130 MSO01A0361 TR v Latoherseerrerrmrrmrsnrnnenaeineinnnnns 1
B 131 M90906003 TETEY" 9/64(40)XB.27 - wrerrrrrrrneeeens Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- -« rrrrrreeenns 4
B 132 MB61A0650 FIUR )7 Knurled Knobsg ===« -+ sseeeeeeeennniaans 1
B 133 MB61A0459 L A R R PR Warnig seal -+« srrrrmrrreammeennae, 1
B 134 MB61A1459 L A R R PR Warnig seal =+« rrrrrmrrremmaeeanae. 1
B 135 MB61A2459 HAADY =l v v Warnig seal =+« rrrrrmrrrenamaeeania, 1
B 136 M90605010 #5397 3/32(56)X2.8+ - v rvrrre e Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+ - - -vrrrruneanens 2
B 137 MS02A1101 I TFAG e Needle plate: -« rrremmrrrennraeennns 1
B 138 M90990002 t§*~“/° M4X8 .............................. Screw M4X8 ........................... 12
B 139 MB61A0797 i iy [ A R PR P PR D Film sheet-«r-erreorrarsarmaraneannnnns 1
B 140 MB61A0470 7\'\“'){7 ................................... Slide plate:x« rrremmrrrenaraiaaaans 1
B 141 MS10A0192 AR Roerreee Leaf spring:« - rrrererrerrareaneaans 1
B 142 MB25A0426 BYTHFH v Bracket-: = etsreseeretaraiatananaanas 1
B 143 M95002017 EITAVIYR MBXT2- e vevereernaeaeaana, Bolt MEX12 rrevnnnnnnnnnnncnnnnnnnns 6
B 144 M90511050 IHEFY DR G Washer 5rvrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnninnnnnnann, 6
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior §ewing Machine & Supply LLC



AREER(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

11t 106 110 108 (110)

117

\
134 133 123 124 125 126 127 128(128)129 130 131 132

From the library of: Superior éewing Machine & Supply LLC



[CIA{RBAHR(2)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

Fig Z®E #HHma—F w4 Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
C 101 MB25A1601 :/“-\—y,\“ablj\ylr,rg ........................... Shutter adapter:=- == r=rrarrareaeeen. 1
C 102 M91058004 SW-PW7 IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrvrrernrnens Screw MAXE -+ rsrreerrresnnnnnnnnnans 4
C 103 MA20A0257 7]"3‘1*{’;1 ................................... Shutter holder = ==  rrerrreannannan. 2
C 104 M90859004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MBXBwrerrrrernrnens Screw M3XE: -+ rerrrrrrrrennnnnannnnes 4
C 105 MA20A0458 :/*,‘,,\‘5 ................................... Shutter: = - rrrreersrrreinniiinnnanas 1
C 106 MB25A2601 ~‘/“-\':/\°§|~|J“}'7'zf’)? (B e Shutter adapter (R)=« =+ ==x=srerrareasens 1
C 107 MB25A3601 :/“,\,,,\“3|~|J\ylf,fl)1 (tl)ﬂ)) ...................... Shutter adapter (L)-===r=rerrrrereneens 1
C 108 MF36A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide - = +rrsrrrerasrreanaeans 1
C 109 MG43A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide -« ++rrsrrrrrarrreanaeens 1
C 110 M91011004 7“57,{-1-/\"*:/“ MAXG: errrrrrrennnnnnneennns Screw MAXE:++reeererreennnnnnannnnas 3
Cc 111 M91910080 Ty e Rubber plug: =« ++rssrreemmmeenniaans 3
C 112 MFO03A0584 FUE N = e Thread take—up lever guard--+«-+=++-++- 1
C 113 MF10A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide -« +rrrorrrerarreeanaeens 1
C 114 MG43A1181 ARTUF e Thread guide -« ++rrorrrrrarrreanaenns 1
C 115 M90909003  TIETHY 9/BA(40)XG: - -+ -xvverresnesees Screw 9/64(80)XB -+« +xxrrerrrureens 2
C 116 M91182080 DY e Rubber plug: -« ++rssrrremmmmeanianns 1
C 117 M91053020 D\ijy-’—\y;\:f,}*:/“ MAXGrrrrrrrrnnr s Screw MAXB e rrrrrrrannrannnannn, 2
C 118 MFOO0AO0181 ARTUF e Thread guide: = +rrrsrrrrrmrrreanaenns 1
C 119 MF90A0553 :):arjt/;';“rj ................................. Thread tension stud= = -+ srrreeennnnnns 1
C 120 MF10A1555 FAYUH G Thread tension discg: =+ = =t orrerrnes 2
C 121 MF36A0245 TYRAIN Forvererneraa i Thread tension spring: =+« +re=srsee- 1
C 122 M91101046 WRIF YR Thumb nuts=-srrrrrrrrmrrarraranaanans 1
C 123 M90901002 EF2Y" 9/64(40)XKA v rrrrnrrarnneaenaaa, Screw 9/64(40)X4 - rrrerereneaeaaann, 1
C124 MF10A0709 JTYYar e Thread tension regulator bushing: -+ 1
C 125 MF10A0187 AR e e Thread take—up spring =« ++«=rrreess 1
C 126 MF10A0553 :):an‘):/;';“r‘) ................................. Thread tension stud--- -+  rrreeennnnnns 1
C 127 M90204060 B ettt Thread tension releasing pin«==++«===+++ 1
C 128 MF10A0555 FAYUH G Thread tension discg: =+ =t =rrerrerrnes 2
C 129 MM11A0556 FAYUY GAY T e e Disc retaining plate- ==+« «=srrreasreeensn 1
C 130 MN52A1245 TYRAIN Frverereeeaa i Thread tension spring: =+ ««==++re=srsee- 1
C 131 MT60A0802 YR A Thumb nut revolution stopper==««==+++-" 1
C 132 M91610046 WIIF YR Thumb nuts=-srrrrrrrrmrrarra i anans 1
C 133 MF70A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide - = +rrrorrrerarrreanaeens 1
C 134 M95004020 D\yhayj-\‘}#f,%*:/* M5X8 ................... Screw M5X8 ........................... 1
C 901 MFOOE0550 FAPEYRIZIAT e Thread tension regulator assy-=-=+=-+-- 1
C 902 MA16E0210 FATEYFHIRT e Thread tension regulator assy«««-=+++-- 1
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior §ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[D] &RABEEHRE3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

- 902 —
124
| |
25—y |
(128)—-@

127-, g

129~

vl "Z

(111)\ /
17— \_ B
| ———120
113/
1 4_____4. c-> 121 130
15 22 131

116/

(130)

From the library of: Superior &ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[DIAKBEEFR(3)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
D 101 ME27A0600 Ry N = e TOP COVEr " rrrrrrasrasn s 1
D 102 M91054004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrrrrernrnens Screw MAX8: s rrerrrrrrnnnrnnannnnns 8
D 103 M91013004 SW-MWZ'FYLFA %Y MAXT10 e v erreeesss Screw MAXT10:««eeerrrreeeeneeeina.. 2
D 104 MA20A0476 AN = e Spacer: -t sttt 1
D 105 ME25A0551 FAPEY R Adjuster plate: ==+ rrrrrerarariiiaen 1
D 106 ME25A0950 DIV = e Lever s rrrrrrsnnnnaeaiaiiiaaaaaaaas 1
D 107 MA16A0530 AR G Deveeee Driven shafte = rrrrrrreeniiiiiiann, 1
D 108 M90920002 E74Y 9/64(40)XB.5- - wxrerrreeerneene Screw 9/64(40)X6.5+ -+ v errnrereensn 1
D 109 M90939002 EFHY 9/64(A0)KTTw-nrrernernereenennene Screw 9/64(40)X 11+ w-rererreeneaeenen. 1
D 110 ME25A0530 Wk R ELRE TR Shaftesrrrrrrrrreesssiiiiiiiiiiannaas 1
D 111 M91055020 OYhITFIERARY MAXA - eveevee et Screw MAX4 -+ reeerneiiniiiinnnaans 2
D112 MB61E0750 DIN =3 T e Lever s rrrrrrrnsnnnnetiiiiiiananaaaans 1
D113 M99006063 B e Pinesrrrrrrrr e 1
D 114 M91057020 OYhITFYERARY MBXArvvervenenennnnns Screw M3X4 s orrrereerrnniiinnnnnans 2
D115 MA20A0194 AT YT e Wheel s errrrrmrmsrnnrniniinsnnsnns 1
D116 MS03A0417 A R R R TirEeerrrrrree et 1
D117 MB60A1601 RS E G e Bracket -« s srrrrrrnrrarmnraninnnnnss 1
D118 M91004067 IYYEEY BXID Q25X8 -t Pin @ 2.5X8 r rrrrerrerrreaiinnnnnnnss 1
D 119 MS14A0350 b ) R LR R R Cam: - rrrrrrrrrr st 1
D 120 M91005067 IYYWEEY BXHE 25X12--crrrraeens Pin @ 2.5X12  eremrementniininnnnnns 1
D 121 MS14A0572 WIVTFIN v Spring *rrrrra 1
D 122 M90602064 7\7°'J“/7“t°) DBXAQ r v rrrrr s Pin @ BX40:--rrrerrrrrrararaaaens 1
D 123 M91602046 WIIF YR Thumb nuts=-srrrrrrrrmrrarraaaeans 1
D 124 MM11A0702 INRTUFA e Spring guide s« rrrrrrrrria 1
D 125 MM11A0245 TYRAIN Fervererme e Thread tension spring: =+« +te=srsee- 1
D 126 MF10A0555 FAYUH G Thread tension discg: =+ = r=rrerrerrnes 2
D 127 MS14A0553 FRYYRY e Thread tension stud==- -+ rrrrmsesesmennnns 1
D 128 MS14A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide: = +rrrorrrerarrreanaeens 1
D 129 MG75A1476 AR —H e Spager -+t ettt 1
D 130 MB25A2339  XAREHN —HZhT - eeeenneeennnnaeennnnns X-movable plate assy-««««««++++-seeees. 2
D 131 MB25B1339 XAN=4FG3IRT (BRY)) v evreveeaeenaeaeaens X—cover plate assy (L) x=srerrerrerenss 1
D 132 MB25A1339 XAN =GR GF)rvrerrrerrnnaninaas X—cover plate assy (R)=+=-xr=rrr-rrenrs 1
D 133 M90103036 PRIARY MBX12 rererrnrrrnannnenennn. Screw M3X12 rrrrrerrnerarnnnnnnnnns 6
D 134 MB25A0359 AN =T ANYIET (GYA)- v veereeeeea e Cover guide assy (rear)--=--=xr==rr=sr- 1
D 135 MB25A0476 AN = e Spacer: 1
D 136 M90990002 ETHY MAXB v rrrrer et Screw MAXE8 -+ rrrrrreerrinniinnnnnn 8
D 137 MB25A3339 XY TN = v e e e X=Y GOVEFr-rrrrrrrrnrarrnraeanannnnns 2
D 138 MB25B1476 AN =HHIGT (ER1) e vvereneeaeeeeiae, Spacer assy (L) == rrrrrrrrrmmnrraaaees 1
D 139 MB25A1476 AN —HHIT (I ) v Spacer assy (R)-=+rrsrrrrasreenanaeens 1
D 901 ME20E0190 ,ﬂ~7;\;y|7§7597'- ............................ Bobbin winder =+ s rrerrraniiiiaia 1
D 902 MS14E0180 FAVEYFYIFT v Thread tension Regulator assy---------- 1
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior S7ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[E] #EL V(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

8
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[E1RELVBE4E(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
E 101 ME20A0406 ")'7‘"/*7’7"/‘"/1“}:\’- ............................ Detector - rrrrrrrrrsssnnnsssneannnnnns 1
E 102 M90421050 ﬂ-h* Y E R R T Washer 4 veerreermninnniiiiiiiiiians, 1
E 103 M91059004  SW-PWZ'FRAFARY MAXT2:-wnrenenenses SCrew MAX12+ -+ +xreesrssnennennenss 1
E 104 MN10A1456 ;|;‘_}|//\*7|)‘/I]“ ............................. Ball bearing:«--=rr-rrsrrrrareareaeeen, 1
E 105 M90330065 Cj]“l)zh(lj B0 rrrrrrr i C—type retaining ring K EEEE R 1
E 106 M93001050 ﬂ-h* .................................... Washer- - rrrrrreennnnneiniiiannnans 1
E 107 MFO01A0259 fsﬂ*b** .................................. Wave washer =+  rrrrrrresnannnnnnnnnns 1
E 108 MFO1A1476 x/\°_-|j- | = J Spacer Brrrrrrrrara 1
E 109 MN72A1694 NIYRINY F20 (AF) e vveermreeennneeenns Command disk F20 (up)««««xx--smmeeeees 1
E 110 MF01A0476 AR —H Arcrrer Spacer Arrrrrrrrraa s 2
E 111 MB60A0694 NIVRINY KI10 (PRAF)rerrerreeeeeeeeeenn. Command disk K10 (down)««=«==+eereee- 1
E 112 M91520002 E73Y 15/64(28)X12+ v rrenrreeenennnnss Screw 15/64(28)X12++«rrrrrrerennnes 2
E 113 MBG60E0682 7°_|) ..................................... Pulley: -« srrrrreraaaae 1
E 114 MG50A0740 FI VR Feltr eorrrerrerrermarnaemaiaesnnsnnnans 1
E 115 MS10A1740 FJUR e Feltrreorrrorrerrersaenaenainesnnsnnnans 2
E 116 MV88A0740 FJUR e Feltrrerrrorrerrermarnaesaiaesansnnnans 1
E 117 MF70A0352 jﬁ_ ...................................... Collarr s rrrrrrrrrr i 1
E 118 M91602001 FARY 1/4(A0)KA - vvvrrerenmaeannnann, Screw 1/4(40)X4 -« vrerrrrnrnrnrananans 2
E 119 MS14A0682 ARET =1 e Pulley =+ rerrrrermraennaaanaa, 1
E 120 M91053020 OYHITFIERARY MAXG o vvvvrererenennns Screw MAXB - rrrrrrrrrnrrarsarsnesnnss 2
E 121 MB25A0230 ) e e Drive shaft- = -srrrrrrrrmrrarsnernernnns 1
E 122 M95003001 RARY MBXT2ewererererrarnrneennenens. Screw MEXT1 2 errerrarrarrnrinnnnnnns 1
E 123 MB61A0740 FoJUR e Feltrreorrrrorrorrarnaenanaineinesnnnnns 1
E 124 M91221001 RARY MBXT2e v e rerererenraenanniennnss Screw MBXT 2 rrrrerrnrrarrninnnnnns 1
E 125 MS10A0663 IYRTARI (GI)rvereeneeee e Needle bar bushing (upper)-=«=«=x===-«+ 1
E 126 MA25A0660 IR e Needle bar =+ +-rrrrrrmrrmrrnrrnrannnns 1
E 127 MF10A0664 INJRTIAGIY () e errerenena et Needle bar bushing (lower): =+« «==+=««--- 1
E 128 MG42A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide: = +rrrorrrrrarrreanaeens 1
E 129 MS02A0128 IUUN DPXTTH18 v rerrrrerrnrenennnnann, Needle DPX17#18 rrrrrrrerrnrrnnsnnnns 1
E 130 M90815002 BT 1/8(44)XA5 wrrrerrnrnnrnnennennan, Screw 1/8(44)X4.5x - rvrererrncaennann. 1
E 131 M91802006 EF4Y R IYE 0/32(28) - - vvrverrnennes Set screw 9/32(28) v v rrrrrreraieeane 1
E 132 M91606001 FARY 1/4(40)KB - vvrrrererrarannnnnennn, Screw 1/4(40)X6 v rerrrrernrarenenens 3
E 133 MG44E0662 NI AR AT e Guide assy - rrrrrrra e 1
E 134 MF10A0325 D1/ AR R R PP Square blogk: =« srrrrarrrrianas 1
E 135 M90990002 ta?s/“ M4X8 .............................. SCI’eW M4X8 ........................... 2
E 136 M95006020 D‘ﬁ]ﬁ?'}"‘}#—b)‘*“\/ﬁ M5X1 2 .................. Screw M5X1 2 .......................... 1
E 137 ME25A1833 XQJL ...................................... Bushing ................................ 1
E 138 MA35A2572 “}}l,?#,,\“* ................................. Sprlng ................................. 1
E 139 ME25A0454 3/‘.7 ....................................... Shaﬁ: .................................. 1
E 140 M90406064 A7V Y QAXT4- vt Pin QAXT14-reerrerrenannananaaaaas 2
E 141 ME25A0682 FUPYT =1 e Hand pully ===« sseeeemmmreemeeenan.. 1
E 142 Mg‘l 1 19002 ta*:/“ .................................... SCI’eW M4X8 ........................... 1
E 143 MF40A0331 '7'7‘,77]'&/\7’»7 ........................... Bevel gear for arm shaft-----=-----r---- 1
E 144 M91610001 F}*:/' 1/4(40)X7 .......................... Screw 1/4(40)X7 ....................... 2
E 145 ME25A0416 7]‘/“\/3'731\ ................................ Rubber plate ........................... 1
E 901 MBGOE1682 7°_|}7577_- ................................ Pulley EI AR R R R 1
E 902 MSOSED580  FUESNYHHZET e evmeememnannnnnnnn Thread take—up lever assy««««++---+«++- 1
E 903 MS10A0232 Y DRI B )G v e erereee s Drive shaft bushing L assy--«-+«=++=-=++ 1
E 904 MB61E0234 VRV T Pop )/ R R Drive shaft bushing C assy--=-=+====--+" 1
E 905 MFGOA‘] 383 7§’J77E .................................. Crank ASSY " Tttrrrrrrrrrresessssaaaan 1
E 906 ME25E0331 jJ-Ij-,\o“»qgs ............................... Bevel gear asSyrtrrrerrrereraerasanas 1

From the library of: Superior Sgewing Machine & Supply L cPHCERIeR



HEL V()
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

120

121
122

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[FI1k&L \B848(2)

SEWING MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
F 101 MF40A0333 BTV IIYNT VR (L) eevmeereeereeenens Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper): -« - 1

F 102 M91610001 FARY 1/A(A0)XT + v rvrrnrrennnnnnenneann, Screw 1/4(40)XT - revrrenrrenrennenanns 6
F 103 M95002020 D.\}jlay-}-\y;t_b(*:/“ MEXGrrrrrrrennrrnannnns Screw MBHXB e srrrrrrrrannerannnnaannns 4
F 104 MB61A0148 BRrerererorenrerasasararastataeisisaranes T 2
F 105 MS10A0740 FJhh e i T 2
F 106 MF60A0740 FJhh e e T 4
F 107 MN70E1148 B rrrrrrrrar e s T 1

F 108 MF10A0334 ATV RENGT IR (G r e e Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lower)- -+ 1

F 109 MF10A0332 VZ 022 v 1AV s SRR R R R R R EREEREE Bevel gear for hook shaft««««--x-----+ 1

F 110 M91106001 PARYT 11/64(40)KB. 7+ v vvernreeenneenn, Screw 11/64(40)X3.7+-wwx-rvverernnesns 2

F 111 MFO1E0352 137_ ...................................... Collar = rrrrrrrr s 1
F112 MFO00A0453 :/9:/“7)(9)1, ('HJ) ........................... Hook shaft bushing (7)) EEEE TP 1

F 113 M91602020 AYhOTFYHEMIEY 1/AABOIKI0 -+ v eeeeee Sorew 1/4(B0)X10+«+xerrereenenen 2
F114 MS10A0451 :/9:/“7)(9)1, (tg“u) .......................... Hook shaft bushing (D IEEEEEEPEEP P 1

F 115 MG30A0700 “j}l’?#’/\o?‘ ................................. Spring ................................. 1
F116 M90801006 t?*/ﬂ"jﬂ':\: M3X9Q.5:vvrerreennnnnnnnnnnn, Screw M3X9.5rrrrrrrennnnniniinanns 1
F117 M90800086 FAW =i Oil g@al- - rrrrrrrrrrararrraraaanaas 1
F118 MF20A0229 H]:HJ*QF)( ................................. Hook positioner: ==+« x=rrerrareaseaenns 1
F119 M90990002 EFHY MAXG - rvvrrrreenrrn i Screw MAXE8: - rrrrrrmrmrrernraeaeannns 1

F 120 ME20A0120 BVTRT oo Hook complete ===xrrereessrreseeeannnn 1

F 121 MF25B0123 Tliﬁt“‘/ ..................................... Bobbin s e 1

F 122 MG44E0125 ﬂ?“t"/'}'—x ................................ Bobbin case - rrrrriiiiiiiiiiiiiaaa 1

F 901 MB61E0521 BT GARI(GIYJIAT oo veverree s Vertical shaft bushing (upper) assy------ 1

F 902 MB25E0522 LR INOZ YUY S SRR TR TR EER Vertical shaft bushing (lower) assy------ 1

F 903 MB61E0452 YR G ARINEEV)IAT e rrr e Hook shaft bushing (R) assy------------ 1

F 904 MFO1E0350 AREYRL e Thread trimmer cam -« == = =r==x=-=«- 1

PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior é1ewing Machine & Supply LLC



R A
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[GIHZ #iE

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
G 101 M91801035 YIIAY" 9/82(28)XB5 v+ rrr e Thumb screw 9/32(28)X35 -+« ==+ 1
G 102 M91802045 Fyb 9/32(28) v rrerrrarii i Nut 9/32(28) =+ rerrerernrnennnnniannns 1
G 103 ME10A0261 j—ﬂl}aljt\yl)z“,f ............................ Bracket = srrrrrrrnsnnnniiiiiiiiaan, 1
G 104 M91056004 SW-PW7'FTAFA DY MAXTO: - e eeeeenes Screw MAXT0: - w v rersrereseaeeees 2
G 105 ME10A0572 \y}l,-\q:,\"* ................................. Spring: s s st 1
G 106 MS03A6154 7)-’-,”3’* ................................. Spring guide bar: = rrrrer i 1
G 107 M91689015 EFRAYUYE 1/4(40) v v verrnraea s Screw 1/4(40) -« -errrrereennenenananns 1
G 108 ME20A0426 AYTAGYHT oo SUPPOIrter= == rrrrrrsrrrrreniaaaaaaaaas 1
G 109 M91688015 ETRSAUYE 1/4(40) v vverrmraeaeanaans Screw 1/4(40) -« -errrrernenmnenaaanns 4
G110 ME10A6910 U R R R Link=esrrrrereereansan i i anaannans 1
G111 ME10A0763 N 5V R Bell grank = - =srrrerrrranernanennanens 1
G112 ME10A7910 |}‘/7 ...................................... Linkeesrrrrerrerean e i i an s 1
G 113 M91058020 OYAITFTIERARY MAXTQ v vvvrerrernennnn Screw MAXT0 s rrrrrrnrrrnnrennnnennnns 3
G114 M99006063 INYF = T 1
G115 M90909003 IVETAY" 9/BA(A0IKE+ - v +evrermereensns Screw 9/64(40)X6 -+« v xrrrrurrrenans 1
G116 MN70A1780 Y] R RELEE Holder: =+ +ssereerreennninnnnnnnnnnns 1
G117 MG30A0740 TR Feltrrrrrrrrrrrnennn s 1
G118 ME10A1956 DU e e Linkesrrerrreenrrannniainannnnaannns, 1
G119 MS02E0460 R U EY S T T Arm shaft assy -« == rrrrrrrennannaaaees 1
G120 MG30A0833 B ] P LR P Bushing: =« rerrrrrrererniii 2
G 121 M91603003  VILETHY 1/4(40)X16+ == reereereereesen Screw 1/4(40)X16 == -eerrereeneesen 1
G122 M91572045 UFYh BX0.75rrrerrmemaenaaaaaaaan, U-nut 6X0.75 s ceerreerrnnnnnnnaaianns 1
G 123 M90631050 R Grrer e Washer Gr--xerrrrrmrmrmerararaeennnen. 1
G124 ME10A0956 DUy e e Crank rod- s sssrrrrrrrerrnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G125 M91551015 ;1;*}[,|J5(“/\y;\: MB vrrrrmrrrsnennanaaennas BOIt MG rrerrrrerrrsnnrsnnnennnnnnnnns 1
G 126 MF60A0700 UGN e Holder:»=sssrereereeennniinnnnennnns 1
G 127 MG30B0740 TR Feltrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr i iiiaaaaannns 1
G128 M90325065 Cﬁ’)ﬂ‘)“) DB e C—type retaining ring 25 === r=x=r=xx==x+ 1
G129 M91606001 |~}*~‘/‘ 1/4(40)XB v v vvrrrrrrnrnnnnnnnannnns Screw 1/4(40)X6 -+ rrrerrrrrrnrarnennnns 2
G 130 M93220035  YRIRY 1/2(28)X48- e rreenseisieienn Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43: -« ==+ -x--x- 1
G 131 M93202047 FYP 1/2(28) v rvrrremeenei i Nut 1/2(28) -+ rrrrerrrmarennanannann. 1
G 132 MF20A0703 FUFAR e Presser bar guide: -+ rsrrorrareaeenns 1
G 133 M90632050 TY R R Grrererr Washer Grrrrerrrreerrmnnainnannn, 1
G 134 MS02A0259 IR R v SPHINg: "+ r s rr s 1
G 135 MG75A0265 7]-&1;1;@9_*\; ............................... Presser bar holder--===rrssrrrearennans, 1
G 136 M91506001 PARY 15/64(28)X6 +w v v vvrrrrreeesnenss Screw 15/64(28)X6x « =« «+xxxnwrrrreese: 1
G 137 MF10A0267 FHIR IR e ver e Bushing: === rererrrrmrereriie 1
G 138 MSO03A0262 TR e Presser bar-«« - s rrerrrareeareamenns 1
G 139 M90922002 ETRY" 9/64(A0)K8 -+ rvrrrrrrarara s Screw 9/64(40)X8 -+ rrrrrrrrararaaaaaas 1
G 140 MB62A0626 TR =R Needle guard:=-=rr==rrrmrremrrmeeanas 1
G 141 MV30A0256 FHL P3rrrrerrri e Presser foot 3 rrrrrrermererrienens 1
G 142 ME10A1252 AHITH DN =i Lifting lever: -« r=rxrmrremrrarraaeas 1
G 143 MF70A0350 ARTIV A Ly rrerre e Plate came =+ == s rerrrrarrrnarrninnans 1
G 144 M91504031 IR 15/64(28) +vrvrrerernrrannnenannnas Bolt 15/64(28)+ s rererrrrernracnannnns 1
G 145 M90423060 4I~1Mt°‘/ ................................ Pineesrrrrrrrrranaii e 1
G 146 M91131002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X6.5+-- -+ - - -vvrmvennenes Screw 11/64(40)X6.5- -+« =--=w-neene- 1
G 147 M91219015 EFRYAUYE 3/16(28) rrrrrrererrrereaenns Screw 3/16(28) -« +rrrererernreneneanns 2
G 148 ME27A0738 B LinK=rrrrrrrrmmmnnmrnnnn i innnaannn, 1
G 149 ME25A0477 AR e Stoppert = rr e 1
G 150 M95003017 ‘{—_,7-7-4\/17\y|~ MEXGrrrvrnnnnmnnnnnnennnnnnnns Bolt MEX8rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnrennnnnnnnns 2
G 151 ME25A0601 RS B Adapters -« rrrrrrrrrrr 1
G 152 ME25A0571 SIGAUR e Jointeesrrreestanesiiaiiiieiiiiaiisians, 1
G 153 ME25A0434 I e Air cylinders -« srerrrrerramaaaaaans 1
G 154 M95006017 ETTAYTYR MEX22 v verenreaneaannannanns Bolt MBX22 -+ +vrrrmmrrnanesnanesnanens 2
G 155 ME40A0571 '7‘/7‘7?-‘71\'—“'7' ............................... Connector: = rrrrrrrrsensnnnseeennnns 1
G 156 M95004020 D-ybay-}-‘y;\:b(*tj“ MEX8:rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnns Screw MBHX8: s rerrrrerrrnarennanennans 1
G 157 ME20A0530 AR e Shaft = rrrrrrreeenesrrrrsannnnannenns 1
G 158 ME20A0352 jja_ ...................................... Collarsrrrrrrrre s ine it 1
G 901 MG30A0760 AYYUYYGTT e Eccentric cam assy---==rrrrrrrrrrreess 1
G 902 MS02A0463 T (ZE) e Arm (right)e =« e erremrrmmean . 1
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior ésewing Machine & Supply LLC



H AE1UHHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

130

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[HIR Y48
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
H 101 M91127015 EFEY G UYE 11/64(40)- -+ - vvreeeeess Screw 11/64(40)- == errerreereesenen 1
H 102 M90802002 ETRYT 1/8(44)XT - -rvrrerr e Screw 1/8(44)XT+vrrrerrrrernrannnnnnns 2
H 103 MF36A0750 ;M,If ..................................... Holder =+ rrrrrreennnnnnnnenannnnnnns 1
H 104 MF90A0361 B R e Bracket: = rrrrrrrrsnnniiniiininnan, 1
H 105 MS07A0228 rj-;* ....................................... Crankrrrrrrrrrsernnsssiiiiiinaannnnnns 1
H 106 M91007045 FR Mo ereee e NUt M4:errrerrrrn it 2
H 107 M90424053 INRPH R Geveerr Spring washer 4=« =-xrrremrrnarenaaen. 2
H 108 M90421050 B Beeereeee e Washer 4--«xererrernmraranmaeaeanennnnn, 2
H 109 M91112002 EFAY 11/64(A0)K12- ++ - vveneernennnens Screw 11/64(40)X 12+« v vereverneeanen 1
H 110 M95005017 BITAVTYR MEXT0 v v erren e Bolt MEX10  vverrrressnnnnnnnanennnnns 4
H 111 MA20A0603 ‘}I//'f|~*|~'}“}’]'/f’;l ............................ Solenoid bracket =+ rrrrrrrrnnnna 1
H 112 M91382045 FR M e v NUt M5 errrmrrrran s naanennas 2
H 113 MNG60A0750 7*“}:/1 .................................... Piperrererr 1
H 114 ME27E0519 4|~1M‘/I/MI~' ............................. Solenoid (thread release)----++=++=s-=-- 1
H 115 ME27E0746 TUEST IR G rerereri i Flexible wire assy:«=--«=xr=ssresrrussss 1
H 116 M91069004 T IULFA RS MAXGervrrrnrrernnenrennenns Screw MAX8 e rrrrrrrrarrarsnesnnsnnss 1
H 117 MFOO0A0412 A0 e Roller stud= = - -+ sseeeerrrnnnnnnannaan 2
H 118 MFO0A0411 s errrrea e ROllEr=rrrrerrrrenrerannnnanianannans 2
H 119 M91201045 FYb 3/16(28) -+ -vrrrerrern i Nut 3/16(28) = rrrrrrrrmnrennnnennnnnn. 2
H 120 M91501022 AIUh 15/64(28)X10% «+wxvnvrnernneeeseens Bolt 15/64(28)X 10+ -+« =« xxxxnerreeee 3
H 121 ME20E0477 AR e Stopper -« sttt 1
H 122 MFO0A1477 ARG Stopper plate:=+x««rrsrrrrrrrriiaaann 1
H 123 M91502045 FYP 15/64(28) = vrrrerrrrmrenaniiaas Nut 15/64(28) -+ rrrrrrenrennnennanannn, 1
H 124 M91512022 IR 15/64(28)K20¢++ -+ v vvrerneennesnns Bolt 15/64(28)X20+ - -+« == vxveessessn 1
H 125 M90552050 B R Berrrrre Washer 5rrrrerrrrnrrrnninaiinnannn, 2
H 126 M90501053 RS TR Breerere e Spring washer 5+« =xrrarrrmrrameeaaaen, 2
H 127 M95009021 OYAITFYER IR MEXG v vvvvrreeenennnnnnn Bolt MHX8rrrrrrrrrnnrernnrsnnnesnnnnns 2
H 128 MA25A0572 \‘j}[,q_*\;,\“* ................................. Spring: s s st 1
H 129 MFO0A0750 T g Bushing:«==ressrrrrmrrrarra s 1
H 130 MA25A0891 AAAYR Y G Knife driving shaft-«--««-rroareeareaes 1
H 131 M91110045 FYP O/64(40) -+ -vrrrrrrr e Nut 9/64(40) == rrrrrrrrrmrrnnanennann. 1
H 132 M90913001 PARY" 9/B4(A0IKB.5x + v vevererereeeeenen Screw 9/64(40)X8.5- - - rrrrrrrurnrnss 1
H 133 MS10A0838 Sy e R Fixed blade- - rrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnnnaan, 1
H 134 M90907010 ﬂ-;*:j 9/64(40)X5 - rrrrrrnranra s Screw 9/64(40)X5 s rrrrrrerararaaaaaas 1
H 135 MFO0A1603 R e Bracket for fixed blade= === ==rrrsererns 1
H 136 M90990002 EFRY MAXG -+ v v rrrmrerem e Screw MAX8: rrrrerrrerrrnnrennanennans 3
H 137 MS07A0180 ARTUF A rrrrrree e Thread guide:-=-=xrrrerrrrerererenenens 1
H 138 M90921002 ETRY" 9/64(A0)K8 - v v rrrrrrarara s Screw 9/64(40)X8 -+ rrrrrrrrararaanaaas 1
H 139 MFO00A1527 A Knife holding bracket saddle=«-++-++++-" 1
H 140 M91151010 HIAY 11/BABO)XT + v v v revrrmrrsneenen Screw 11/64(40)XT -+ =rrrerrerernn 2
H 141 MF02A0834 FA (BT ) e ereer e Movable knife (left)--==--=rrarrerreeenns 1
H 142 MS07A0782 i R L Guard plate == r=rrrrrrrera 1
H 143 M91107045 FOR 11/64(40) - -rvrrerrermananaaaaans Nut 11/64(40) -« -rrerrerraennennnnnnn, 2
H 144 MS07A0836 ARG (EG) v ereree e Knife base (left):---rrrrerermeraraenanas 1
H 145 M94006052 B e Washer- == s serrremnrearsansansnnnnnns 1
H 146 M90803010 ﬂ-ﬁ*lj 1/8(44)XE +vrrrrernrrnrnnarnnnnnas Screw 1/8(44)X6 v rerrrrrrnraenennnns 3
H 147 MFOO0A0392 AR e e Knife driving crank:=««==«r=srrareearees, 1
H 148 M91117002 TETHY 11/64(40)X 1w v mveeenneess Screw 11/64(40)X13+ -« - - -nvrmeennenes 1
H 149 MFO00AS8910 ) R R Link esesssseostesastaenrsaannsaannanans, 1
H 150 M91111015 tﬂ:/”fwﬂe 11/64(40) +vrrrrnrnrnrenenen, Screw 11/64(40) - -vrerrerararenenens 2
H 151 M91202045 Foh 3/16(28) v rvrrerrerrer i Nut 3/16(28) -+ rrrrrerrernananananns 1
H 152 MS07A1603 RS B Adapter- =« rrrrrrrrrr 1
H 153 MFO0A0391 AR AR Flexible++=s++cessssestasastanasianansas 1
H 154 M90834050 D T Washer: == -rrrrerrrrarrrnanenaanennnns 1
H 155 M91212015 ta*:/’g’*/\y;\; 3/16(28)rrvrrrerereneannnn. Screw 3/16(28) -« rrrrererernreneneanns 1
H 156 M91054004 SW_pW7°§7,f-}-,\“*:/’ MAXG - vrrrrmmrrnnnns Screw MAX8 vt rrrrrrnrmarnnrinninns 2
H 157 M94018017 t77_"f‘/’7"7|~ MAXTGrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnnnnnanns Bolt MAX18rrrrvvrrnnnnnnnneennnnnnnnns 2
H 158 MA20A5571 '7‘/’5(\7?-‘):\'—'7_- ............................... Connector = rrrrrrrrsessnnnsaeennnns 2
H 159 MA16A0621 '}")le .................................... Knuckle = - rrrrmmmmmmnnnnn i, 1
H 160 MA25A0601 :/l}‘/QVHJ“}’)"fQ ............................. Cylinder bracket--« = r=srrerreareearean, 1
H 901 MB61E0351 ALY AT hIRT e Cam follower crank asgy: -+ r=rr=x==+- 1
H 902 MB61E0434 IT A 3T e Air sylinder aggy -+ rorrarraraeaaan, 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC"™™=21%



X-YT—J L
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

140 141 142

(135  (140)

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[WIX-YT—T L8
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
J 101 M90317050 BR R B Washer 3-crerrrrrrmnnnnniiiiiiiiinn., 32
J 102 M90814004 T IVAFA LY MIXE. 2 v rrmrerrre e aeaens Screw M3X5.2 e rerrrrnnrennnennnnnnnns 32
J 103 MB62E0957 YU GARTID =R rerene e Y—movable race - - rrrrrsanreiinns 1
J 104 MB25A4601 FHTE AN e Clamp adapter==«===sr=rrarrarearreas, 1
J 105 M95002017 BTITAVTYP MBXT2x v eervreeevneeaiaeaas Bolt MEX12 rreerrrennnrnnnninnnnnans 4
J 106 MA20A5920 JZFTA (Y)rrorrmrre e Y-liner way - «rrerererereraaaa, 2
J 107 M93004021 OYAITFVER IR MBXGrrerreereeeennnnnnnn Bolt M3X5 - eerrerrresnnnnnnnnnnnnnanns 26
J 108 MB25A0477 Y DRI e Y—stopper:« rerrr e 1
J 109 MB62E1957 XY GAR TG =R v eerere e X—movable race - - rrrrrreanniinns 1
J 110 MA20A4920 JZTTA () rrrrrmrrmrr e X—inear way - e errrrrreraraas 2
J 111 MB62E2477 XY G AN w e X—stopper: s rreorrarrareara s 2
J 112 M94001017 t7‘_r'f‘/']"‘}|‘ MAXTOrorrremmrreannnannanns Bolt MAXT0Q rrrerrrennn s nanaannnaans 6
J 113 M95013021 OYA9T7FYERIE MIX1Q-cveereereeennnnnns Bolt M3X10 - eererrresnnnnnnnnnnennnnns 24
J 114 MB60A1429 EYYaYNUPHT (R)- e rverre e Bracket (right): ==+« srerrorrareaeeaeenes 1
J 115 MB60A2601 VYAV LAWIUPL 2 C B R PR P PP Bracket = rrrrrrreesniiiiiiiiiinaan 2
J 116 MB62A2407 X DY YIYNY weeee e Detector plate Xr=xrsrrrrerrarearenenns 1
J 117 MB25A1477 Y DAMIIN (RI) v eeveeemena e Y—stopper (front)- =« rrarerrorrareaeenss 1
J 118 MB60A0429 EYYaY NPT (L) errerre e Bracket (left)- - --rrerrarmaemananaan, 1
J 119 M94008017 t7'7"f‘/'7“/|‘ MAXBrerrrrmrrrrnnnnaannnann Bolt MAXB:-rrrrerrremenrrnnnenannnnnans 2
J 120 M90816004 SW—PW7 I FA LY M3BX8r+rrererrernrns Screw M3X8 - rrrrrrnrrrnnrennanenunns 4
J 121 MB62A0456 A TYYH B000ZZNR »vrerrrrerermennnnnns Bearing - r rrorrrr e 2
J 122 MB45A0767 N A R R R Cogpullys+rerrrerameriniina, 1
J 123 M96001001 OYhITFIERARY MBXG v vvrrrnrrnernenns Screw MBX8 +srrrrrerrrernnniinnnnnans 4
J 124 MB25A0390 XYUR G e X—drive shaft-==eerrrerrmeinnnniinn, 1
J 125 MB61A0571 D E 2 R R R R CoUpring:*+ s rreerrrreanantanaaaennn 2
J 126 M96002001 OYhITFIERARY MBXG v rorrrmrrnernenns Screw MBXEB -+ rrrrrerrreernnnnnnnnnns 8
J 127 M95044095 ATYE VY E=RG3AT (X)revvmmmmmeenns Motor complete (X)««=xrrrrrrrnaeeees 1
J 128 M95004017 ETTAYTYR MEXTG v rverrnrerennenennenns Bolt MEX16 v rrrrrerrorsnrsarsnnsnnnnns 18
J 129 M90421050 BR R e Washer 4rrerrrerrrrrnrnnrnnnnanninns, 4
J 130 MB62A0523 NEAN TR (X)) wereeerieea Cog belt (X)rrrrrerrrmrrrareaeeaeenn 1
J 131 MA35A1781 AN WRAYT () rerrrmrme e Belt clamper (X):=rrreererrmrrareanenss 2
J 132 M90604065 ENARAT) 8evvvrre e E-type retaining ring 8+ =+« x=xrrrrras. 4
J 133 MA21P0454 D R R Shaftesrrrrrrrrrrsnnniiiiiiiiiianin 1
J 134 MB62A0767 N N R LR R R PR Cogpulley s rrrerrrrraraan, 1
J 135 MS02A2456 =R = A TS e Ball bearing: =« r=rrerrererrarearenn, 6
J 136 MA35A6758 DGR Bracket s errrrrrrrrnrrnrnanniiiinins 1
J 137 M95015021 OYAITFYER IR MEX20 -+ -vvvereeeneennns Bolt MOX20 -+ - vvvrrrrrrnnssreennnnnnnns 1
J 138 MB62A1523 IAN IR (Y ) e eeeme e Cogbelt (Y)rerrrrmrrmrm i, 1
J 139 MB61A0767 N N R R R R Cogpulley == rerrmrrerranae, 1
J 140 M91071004 SW-MW7'IVLFA LY MAXB+=rvrrerernrses Screw MAX8: - vverrreerrnnrnnannnans 8
J 141 MB61A0758 T GHY R Bracket: =+ sssctereseesaratanaarananas 1
J 142 M95011021 AYhITFYERIE MEX25 -« v v eeeveaeeneeens Bolt MEX25 +reerrrenenennnnnnnannnnnns 1
J 143 M90512050 B Brrer e Washer Grrrrrrrrrrrnrenmrearaanaaeennnn, 4
J 144 MB61A1758 T GHY R Bracket =+« eteressesataraanaianinaanas 1
J 145 MB61A2767 N R EE R R Cogpulley - r rormrrreaaaa 1
J 146 MB61A1454 YOR G e Y—drive shaft--- - rrrrrrrreennnnnnnnnnn, 1
J 147 M95043095 ATYE U E=AG3AF (Y)errrrrm e Motor complete (Y)««xerrerrarearenenns 1
J 148 M90511050 R Brrer e Washer Grrrrrrrrrrrnrenrmaraananeennnn, 6
J 149 MS02A1454 D R R Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr e ianaaaaaas 1

From the library of: Superior é7ewing Machine & Supply L CcPHCERIeR



544 % #4E(1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

- \%/ms
:Z\ﬁ ﬁ’/no

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



(K15 2 B4E1)

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
K 101 MB62A2454 D R E LR E R Shafte rrrrrrrrreensriiiniiiianias 1
K 102 MB62A0921 [y D R R PR TR PR PP Bearing -« s rrrrrrrrrar e 1
K 103 ME25A0692 Y NG Y Bearing housing: =+« -xr=srrarrearrnss 1
K 104 M92514045 D“}ﬁ’]'f“}l‘ MI1O s s s et NUut M1 rree e 1
K 105 ME27A0390 YHOR G e Y—drive shaft: - -cseerrerrennniinnan, 1
K 106 ME25A0781 YA PR v e Y-belt holder-+++=seseereeeenniiinnnaan. 1
K 107 M95031021 AYAITHIFR GUR I MEX12e-oeemeeneenes Bolt MBX12+ s s reereeneeneeneennannns 1
K 108 MS02A0778 N Y R L Belt clamper: -« s rrrrerrareareaaen, 1
K 109 M90448037 PHIRY MAXT2 v ererrernnnninaanans Screw MAX12 + oo, 2
K 110 M90505037 PHFRY MEXT2rrererrrrernrannniannnns Screw MEX12 +eeereeeeeiiiiiiiannann, 1
K111 ME25A0921 JZF 7992 LM=16UU-OP - rerererenens Bearing LM—16UU—OP -+« -« «xrerennss 1
K112 MB62A2921 JZF7 992 N=16VUU-r-rerererereneannnnn Bearing N=16VUU - -+« xxerremrreaenns 1
K 113 M91053020 OYAITFIXRIARY MAXG - vvvmvrreeraennnn Screw MAXE: ++rsrrreerreennnninnnnans 4
K114 MB62A0455 Vb 50 SRR TR Shaft holder: =« rrrrrreeseiiiiiiiaan 1
K115 M99002022 8TAYAYH Wk HFNEYF MEXT0: -+ v vvvvee Bolt M5X10x = w«eerrrrrrrneeennnaanans 2
K116 MB25A0272 DRFY TG e Feed plate- -« rr rrrrrmrreareennennns 1
K117 ME40A0454 YTV e Clamp stud:«=s=rrorrmrrmrraaaen, 2
K 118 M90859004 SW-PW7'IVL%Y M3XBrrrrrerrrrernrannns Screw M3XG rrrrrrrrrrrrmnernnanennans 2
K 119 MS02B0257 bR G R R R R R PP Holder plate:-=«sererereereremeneiann. 2
K 120 MS13A0572 IR R v Coil spring-«= x  rrsrrarrraras 2
K 121 M90611060 B e Pinesrrrrrrrrrraaaa s 2
K 122 M91081004 SW—PW7 544y MAXT18 v rrrernrrnrarnnns Screw MAX18 rrrrrrrrrrnnarennanennnns 4
K 123 MB25B1426 BT SUPPOFt -« x s s s r s s 2
K 124 MB62A0228 AHTIYT e Clamp adapter- ==« =xr=rrrmrrearenaaean, 1
K 125 ME27A0477 AR e Stopper: - st 1
K 126 MA20A0650 FR )T e Knurled Knob=«sr seereereernninianaan, 1
K 127 M95005017 ETFAVTYR MEXT10 v e vrereee e Bolt MEXT0rrrevrrrnrrrmnennanennanens 4
K 128 M90421050 HH P Gererrr Washer 4errreerrrnerrnannainnannn, 4
K 129 M94006017 ETFAVTYR MAXGr v evrereeene e Bolt MAXT6rrrvvrrrorrrnarennanennanens 4
K 901 MB25E0105 UMY IHIATF cvere e Clamp frame assy=«==x==rr==rrosrrnsses 1
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC



X HE(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

105 108 107 108

{106)

i -|Il'llmH\
)
; (102) {103)

118
17

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



(L1548 % #48(2)

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
L 101 MB62A0950 AHYIDN = e Pushing lever:=«=x=rererrerernaninene. 2
L 102 MB61A3454 YN YRS e Shafte s rrrrrrrresnsniiiiiiniiianiaas 2
L 103 M95037021 AYAYTHIFR GUR IV MEX16 - -- v vevemeene Bolt MEXT6+ v v xeeerneernnerneanans 2
L 104 MN55A0975 AR IUR v Connecting link: = x=rrsreererereane, 2
L 105 MB62A1434  ITYUUE (DURYFIRTIH)-wevvereeneees Air cylinder (with quick joint)==«=«+==-+ 2
L 106 M90504065 ENARATD 4evvevernee e E-type retaining ring 5=+« -x=xrrrarrns 2
L 107 M90532060 B e e Pinessrrrrrrrennnaaaaa i 1

L 108 MB62A0707 U = Hanger- -+« s rrorrmrrmreneae, 1
L 109 M91013004 SW-MW7'FY4FA LY MAXTQreeeereeeesns Screw MAXT0 - s rrrrrrrereeeanaaaaas, 2
L 110 M95001017 TTTAVTYR MEX20 v v v evrrree s Bolt MEX20 +rrerrrennrrrannnnannnnaans 4
L 111 M90511050 PR R B Washer 5eeerrrrrernniiniiiiiiiiiiians, 4
L112 M90421050 I R AL LRy Washer 4-ceerrerrnninniiiiiiiiiiians, 2
L 113 M91007045 FORME e Nut M4 errrrerrersni i, 2
L114 M94015021 OYA9T7FYER IR MAX20 -+ -vvveerneenennn. Screw MAX20: - rrrerrrernnnnnannnnnns 2
L 115 MB62A0572 WIVTFIN v Spring s rr s 2
L116 MB61A1477 AR e Stopper:« -ttt 4
L117 M94008070 A==l F—F v errrrere s Slide bearing- = =x==xrsrrarrrarrrareaans 4
L 118 M94001017 t7'7'»f‘/'}"‘}|‘ MAXTQrrrrerrerranan e anaas Bolt MAXT0Q rreerrrenenann s 6
L 119 MB62A1957 AR =R v Movable race = rrrrrrrrsnnniiiiinn, 2
L 120 MA22A0477 AR e Stopper -« sttt 2
L 121 MA22A2957 b (e SRR R PR PR PP PP Fixed rage - = rrrserrrsarrnnarennanens 1

L 122 MB62A0957 JFAU=Rrr v Fixed rage - = rrresrrrrsnrrnnanennanens 2
L 123 M94012017 ETFAVTYR MBXBr v v vvememeaea e Bolt M3X8 rrrrrrrrnerrsaresnanennanens 8
L 124 MB62A0263 FHTG e Clamp bracket: ==« =xr=rrrmreeareaaean, 1
L 125 M91382045 FYR MB v e Nut MBeerrrrerr e 2
L 126 M91055020 OYHITFIERARY MAXA e v veeeeenaeeannns Screw MAX4 -« -reeeeeeiniiinnnnaans 2

PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior §1ewing Machine & Supply LLC



M 74/ 3—iiE

WIPER MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



M1 A /8 —141E

WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
M 101 M91054004 SW-PW7 IVLFA LY MAXG -+ rvrvrrernrnens Screw MAX8: rrrrrrrrnrennarennnrnnnns 2
M 102 M91056004 SW=PW7 FY4FA Y MAXT0- == eeeeenene Screw MAXT0: -« xvreeseeeseneaennn 4
M 103 M97356099 YY) T U Cable (stop BZ):-+rrrrrerrarrareaennss 1
M 104 ME10E3601 NP2t TR PP Bracket = rrrrrrrrrrrrnrrnniinaininas 1
M 105 MB60A0915 YY) e Lock Fing = xererrrrererernaa 1
M 106 MEO03A0270 I AR R Push button =« rrrsreeessiiiiiaan 1
M 107 MB61E1519 AN =YDI R e Solenoid (wiper): ==+« rerrarrareaeeaenns 1
M 108 M90317050 BR R B Washer 3-ceerrrrrrmninnniiiiiiiiiinans, 2
M 109 M90307053 WY R e Spring washer 3« -+« srrrerrareareaannss 2
M 110 M90875045 FYR M3 rer e NUt M3 rrrrrrrrrmrrrna s 2
M 111 MS02A4729 [ 3] A S R ERE TR Spring: s s st 1

M 112 MS02E0983 /1N L R Wiper crank: = «-srsrerrrrananeaaene. 1

M 113 M90802003 TETEY 1/8(A4)KAG v rvverneernnennnes Screw 1/8(44)x4.5x v rrrrrrrnnesnneans, 4
M 114 MB61A0436 YAYR LG Wiper crank: =« sr=rrearrnmrrameeaaean, 1
M 115 MS02A1477 AR e Stopper:« -ttt 1

M 116 MS10A0982 AN =G e Wipper adapter: == -«r=sxrasermreeareens 1
M 117 MB61E0982 AN = e Wiper shaft: s« rerrorrareeraaa, 1
M 118 M91057020 OYhITFIERARY MBXAr v veeeneenaennnnns Screw M3X4  sreeereerrenniiinnnnaans 1
M 119 MA20A0980 N = e Wipers s s s s s s 1
M 901 ME10E0270 TR B ARLYFHT e Switch assy s rorrarrara e 1
M 902 MBG60E3339 AN =D (FH =YF) e Cover assy (with buzzer)-=-««----r---- 1

PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior ésewing Machine & Supply LLC



o ks
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

104
103
105

101

102

125

121
(101)

(119)

132 \ \
1
g\ 36 135

24
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[NT#G s E

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
N 101 M91054004 SW-PW7 IVLFA LY MAXGrvrrernrnennnns Screw MAX8 -+ rrrreeererinniiinnnnnnns 9
N 102 ME10A1780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder =+ rrrrerreennnnnnnnennannanns 1
N 103 MF10A2740 JIJUR e Feltrrrrrrerrrreneenanenanannnnens 1
N 104 MF60A0742 L R L LEEE R Caprrrrrr s 1
N 105 MS03A2780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder =+ +seereerreennnninnnnnnnnnnns 1
N 106 MB25E0688 AT BTYIAT e Oil pipe complete: -+ rrrarrareaeenen. 1
N 107 MB61A0780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder: -+ +seererrreennnninnnnnnennnns 1
N 108 MS14A1620 ')"fl:l‘/7')“}7° AB=4N::-vverrrrrrnnnnnnnnnas, Nylon clip AB=4N==«=xrerrseeaeenen, 2
N 109 MB25E1688 AT BTYIAT oo Oil pipe complete: =+ rrrarrareaeenen. 1
N 110 MB25E2688 AT BTYIAT e Oil pipe complete: === rorrarrareaeenens 1
N 111 MS10A0780 ;M,g‘ ..................................... Holder: -+ +ssererrreennniinnnnnnnnnns 1
N 112 MN60A0620 '}"fl:l‘/7'}“}7° AB-5N:-vrrrrnrrrnarnnaana, Nylon clip AB=5N ==« xcesrrmseereenes, 2
N 113 MB25E3688 AT BTYIAT oo Oil pipe complete: =+ rorrarrareaeenn, 1
N 114 MS10A0688 IN AT e Pipersrrsr s 1
N 115 M90531037 p-J-/\“*:/" MBEX T4 eeeerreenrinnniinnnennns Screw MEX14 reeeeeerriiniiiinnnnnn, 1
N 116 M90573080 QLY rrr s Rubber plug: ===+ rrrorrareaeaeeen, 2
N 117 MB61E1688 AT BTYIAT oo Oil pipe complete: =+ rrrarrareaeeen, 1
N 118 ME20A2780 ;M,g‘ ..................................... Holder: -+  srereerreennniiinnnennnns 1
N 119 MN10A0135 77“57},“ .................................. Oil gauge =+ = rorrerrmrrara 2
N 120 M95014021 |:|‘77]77'J"‘}-*\'—7|?°}l¢|‘ MEX 4 e rrreerrnnnnnnannn Bolt MOXT14 rrrerrrennnrannnnannnnaans 1
N 121 MFS80A0780 AL e Holder- = rrrrerrrrmrrrnnnennnnennanens 1
N 122 MF10A2740 JIJUR e Feltrerrrrerrrrenrrn i, 1
N 123 MA25E3688 ,\°,f7°|:{7577—- ............................. Oil pipe complete: =+ rorrarrareaeenn, 1
N 124 M91015004 7“574-}/\‘*:/‘ MAXT2srrrrrreeeeennnnnnns Screw MAX12 +rerereeiiiiiiiinnnan, 1
N 125 M91007045 FYR Mo ereee e NUt M4 errreerrrn s 1
N 126 MF36A0689 AL e Holder-+ = rrrrerrrrmmrmmnnennanennannns 1
N 127 MG43A0689 BB AN S Pipe holder-==rr-rrerrrarrrareaaaann, 1
N 128 M91058004 SW-PW7°§7'{')”\*7~:/“ MAXG == =vrrmmnrrrenns Screw MAXEB - rerreerrerrnnnnnannennns 1
N 129 MB61E0688 INAT TIIGZAT e Oil pipe complete: =+ rorrerrareaeenen, 1
N 130 MS10A1691 TR R e Gasket rrrrrrrrrrr s 1
N 131 MS10A1742 77°§7°7 .................................. Capr o rrrrrrr e 1
N 132 ME27A0601 RS A e Adapter: = «re s 2
N 133 ME27E0742 JAGIRT e Cap assy - ettt 1
N 134 M91056004 SW-PW7'FR4FA %Y MAXT0w - -eereenesne Screw MAXT0:« - ererrerreereeeanes. 6
N 135 M94024017 ETFAVTYR MAX20 v e vveveennneaeaeans Bolt MAX20 = rrrrrrrsnnnnnnnsesssnnns 1
N 136 M90422050 ﬂ-h* T Washer 4 ceerrerrnnnnnniiiiiiiiiians, 1
N 901 MB61E0711 NIV A I)GZAT evvrrereee et Arm shaft bevel gear box complete------ 1
N 902 MB61E0712 NIV AR IIRT e Hook shaft bevel gear box complete---- - 1
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior ésewing Machine & Supply LLC



[P ER&ERERMR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

105 (101) 106 107

116

From the library of: Superior ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[PIECHR-ECEBAfR

CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
P 101 M91054004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrvrrernrnens Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrnrennnrnnernnnns 12
P 102 M94003099 FAOUYYyT  AB=8Nvrerrrrernrnennnnnnnnn, Nylon clip AB=3N === rrerrereeenennenn, 4
P 103 M90971004 SW-PW7 7Y FA Y M3X10-wxrrmeeresne Screw M3XT10:«reeerereeereeeeaana.. 4
P 104 ME25A1484 FUBYRLYF Xrrreorrren e Detector Xrrrrrrrrrrssrnsssseaaaannaans 1
P 105 ME10A0408 UVYEVL R D L R R R PP Detector bracket X:+-eeeeerrrrrnnnnanns 1
P 106 ME25A2339 BN = COVer - s rrrrrsa i 1
P 107 ME25A0389 g WG UT e Cable clamp: = «=xrrrrrrerraraeaeen, 1
P 108 ME25A0408 B A Yoo Detector bracket Y +-veeeerreernnnanns 1
P 109 ME25A0484 FUBYRLYF Yrrreerr e Detector Yrrrrrrrrrrrerssssseeaannnaans 1
P 110 M90316050 BR R B Washer 3-eeerrrrrrnnnnniiiiiiiiiiannn, 2
P 111 MB60A5339 PA N = e Circuit board cover: = s rrrrrsssssnaaas 1
P 112 M91071004 SW-MW7'FILFA LY MAXG v rvrrernrnrnen Screw MAX8:«rrerrrnerrnnrennnnennnns 7
P 113 MBG60A5780 =Ny B Cord bushing (large)« ===+ rrarrereeeens 1
P 114 MB60A6780 =N 7YY Y Cord bushing (small): = =r=rreeerrereeen. 2
P 115 MB60A5601 ARGARYYEA G e Connector panel-+«« s rrrarrreeanaeenn 1
P 116 K14M71725402 H5=7")b (TYa=4)-rrerreemaeninnnnnnans Cable (encoder) - = rrrerraeeneanannns 1
P 117 M91057004 SW-PW7 GV FA Y MAX20w - -+ -nveeenns Screw MAX20: -« «veerereraeeaena... 4
P 118 MB60A0366 JUBYF T Y g eer e Nylon bush === s esserrereareanae.. 4
P 119 MB60A2352 JUBYF T Y g eerree e Nylon bush === sesserrerearannaa.. 4
P 120 MS0OE2CON P UZAT oot Print circuit board: - =  =rrarrarrarrnns 1
P 121 M90439037 SW7 IV FA LY MAXG -+ vrrrrerrnennnnnns Screw MAX8: -« rrrerrrerrrnnrnnanennans 1
P 122 MB62A1599 TUYNY FRAYL) e eveerrreeeereeenee Solenoid valve (presser bar lifting)+ -+ 1
P 123 MB62A2599 T UYAY (JMHI)-rrerrrereee Solenoid valve (work holder)-= =+« ««-- 1
P 124 MB62A3599  TUYAY (ARF1))rerreneneeee e Solenoid valve (Thread trimming)-« -+ -* 1
P 125 M91035089 HALUY ANTOT—01 - rrrevrrrerrrnannannns Muffler- - s rrmmmrrrrrr it 2
P 126 MA20AS8571 LA 494 F KQLO8—01S - rrvrrrrrrernnennnn L-type quick jointr==-r==rrrrrarreaaens 1
P 127 MB62A0757 7 G Plug: - rrorrerrer s 1
P 128 M91276004 SW-PW7'FTLFA %Y MAX30 «+xvvevrrrnes Screw MAX30w««rrrerrreremereneaies 4
P 129 MA16A0495  AE'—FIUMA—F AST1001-FO6 -+« - === -- Speed controller- -« - xrrernanenn 1
P 130 MA20A6571 AFA1ZFY Y KJUQ4—06 - - rrrrmmrrreesns Y-type quick joint:-=xerererrrreraaaens 1
P 901 MB25E0599 F U NI Solenoid valve assy- - = - r-rararrens 1
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior §7ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[Q F—7 L BE&k
TABLE & STAND

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[QlF—7 /L%

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =

no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req

Q 101 MB25A0595 T e Table top:«-wrererrererrenninnnes 1

Q 102 M98011022 |~'J“}’7’:‘|§¢}H~ MBXGBO - rrrrrrerren e Mounting bolt M8X60 -+ =+« xerrerereenens 4

Q 103 M90710050 ROYAY R 8o re e Special washer 8+« +x-xrrrerrareareanns 4

Q 104 M90802053 WY R B Spring washer 8+« « xrrrerrareareannss 4

Q 105 M92008045 FYR M v e v e NUt M8 e rrrrrrrrrrrnanennanennanennns 4

Q 106 MB60A1368 R R Caster - rrrrr e et 4

Q 107 MB60A0719 o i R LR E R PR P Drawer:- = sessssrreeasstnnnannaaaannns 1

Q 108 M90406040 PHIEIHRY” D 4.5X3Brwvvrrrrrrrennnnnn. Wooden screw (4.5X38- == -rrrreeenns 4

Q 109 MB60A3957 [ Rajlsrrrrrrrremrrnnatnnannannnnens 2

Q 901 MB60EO150 R S L Leg assy - rrrrrmrrrarra e 1
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC



[R] {FHE&)
ACCESSORIES(1)

121,122,123,124

135

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[RIftR®&(1)

ACCESSORIES(1)
Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
R 101 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXTTH18 v rerrererrnrrnneaneannn, Needle DPX1T#18 - -rrerrerrnrrnesnnens 4
R 102 MF25B0123 TIT“E‘/ ..................................... Bobbin s srrrrrrr i 3
R 103 MS03A0417 j“l\lj (,”7;\—_3:‘]) ........................... Tire (for bobbin winder) ................. 1
R 104 MB60A0419 Dl R Rubber cushion === srrrrerssiinnanaan 6
R 105 MN52A1245 TIURLIN Rorerrr et Tension spring: -« rrrrrerererereaeanns 1
R 106 MF40E0193 AMITE ADIAT oo Cotton stand assy +« = ++reesrrrennreees 1
R 107 MB60A1990 7_'°—’)77D‘7|:°»{‘_r°'{1’] ......................... Pattern data F/D - vrrreerrranernannnnns 1
R 108 MS05A1976 n“}jjmk“njb*/:f. Brovrrrrrrr i Hexagonal wrench Brovrrrrrrrrannaaaan 1
R 109 MS05A0976 D“}jJWk*'ﬂ/‘/?‘ [ IR R Hexagonal wrench 5rexererereeeeneans. 1
R 110 MF90A0976 AYRYR IUUF 1/87 veeerneernennnaanians Hexagonal wrench 1/87«« - eeereeeees. 1
R 111 MS01A1976 OYRIETIUUF 4evveernrnmnnnninnnn, Hexagonal wrench 4+« sreessrenanies 1
R 112 MS02A2976 OYAIE YT Brererrrnrnmrennnenan. Hexagonal wrench 3+« +sreesseeenies 1
R 113 MS02A1976 D“}jJ'?TIT*’ﬂ/‘/?‘ A IR R P E R R Hexagonal wrench 2.5+ xerereenenns 1
R 114 MS02A0976 OYAIETIUUF 2 reernrnrnmnnnnnnan, Hexagonal wrench 2+« +seessreenaes 1
R 115 MS10A0976 D‘77J77|T*’7|/‘/3" 15 et Hexagonal wrench 1.5 ererereenanns 1
R 116 MFO01A0565 BONFADEAY v Speed command disk adjusting plate- - 1
R 117 MB25A0613 RYTHY Do Head restr - rrrrrrrereereennnniinnnann 1
R 118 MB02A1608 RIAN = (7)o rerrere e Screw driver (small)-=«--rrerreeraeanan. 1
R 119 MB02A0608 RIAN = (Fam)eerererrree e Screw driver (middle)- ===« -rrerraernnn 1
R 120 MFOOA0608 RGAN = (B)rrerrene e Screw driver (large)- ===« rrorrereerenss 1
R 121 MS02A0479 ANTF 1317 v Spanner 13=17 - reerrreeamaeenaianns 1
R 122 MM10A1479 ANTF A0=T14 o reererneiiiiiiiaas Spanner 10=14-++crerrreearaeennianns 1
R 123 MS10A1976 AINT 8=Qrrerrei i Spanner 8=+t ettt 1
R 124 MS10A2976 AINT G=Terrrrrernrnnenai i, Spanner 6=7 - rerrrrrriar i 1
R 125 M91010089 D‘77]7‘/’}"‘/|~ YST—Z’J*Q NP-202:::+rreneres Socket - srrrrrrrr 1
R 126 MA30A0571 D49 FYE T KQHO8—02S - rvrvrvrererenns QUICK JOINt s e rrremrr e 1
R 127 MS06A0567 iy 3 By M TR R Air tubDE -+ s s rrrrrr e 1
R 128 MF10A0149 T G Oiler with Oil* =+ = rrrrrrrrrarrarrnernnns 1
R 129 M96020021 09T FYER I MBXE5 - vererereaenennnn Bolt MBX55 - rxrrrerrrrmnrrsanernanesnnns, 4
R 130 M96002017 ETTAYTYR MBXT2wrverrnrenennnnennanns Bolt MBXT 2+ rrrerrnrrnrnnrnarnannnnn, 4
R 131 M90630050 B R B5-18 v Washer 6.5—=18 - rrrerrrennnnnnniinn. 4
R 132 M90624053 IWRH IR G Spring washer B« =+« xerrerrareareaaenss 4
R 133 M91576045 FUR MB v e e eere e NUL MB e rrrrrrrrerrrrannaeaaannanns 4
R 134 MB60A0560 FAYIN Y Hinge s« srreerrrremnrernnnnnas 2
R 135 M90809065 ER ARAT Brvrernrnieiiii E-type retaining ring 5« rxreerrerennns 1
R 901 ME20E0990 “/17_'!.\7[1‘7547_'047\7 (AR evmmrrerreeneeens System F/D (4discs)-----=r=rrrrerarnn- 1
R 902 ME25E0691 l\o“}:F‘/t“}l" ................................ Clamp pad Setr 1
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior §1ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[S] HE&Q)
ACCESSORIES(2)

118

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[S1f+/mm(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)
Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
S 101 MB62E0776 ANJUMIIN = Belt cover s srrrrrrrrrrnnnanannnnns 1
S 102 M91067004 SW-PW7' IR MEXT0 s v verernennnnnnns Screw MEXT0 s serrremrrnnnrrnnnernnnes 3
S 103 M95001031 RSP MB v e e Special bolt M5« « =« xrrerrreareaneenn. 1
S 104 MB25E0131 T Gl Ol pan=«rerrorrarrarrea s 1
S 105 M90001043 AT Jhre e Stapler rrrrrrra 7
S 106 MF20A0130 T TE e Oil bottler  srrrrrrrrrnnniiininnnns 1
S 107 M90306041 TIVEIRY B AXIG v rrrmerm e ne e, Wood screw 3. 1x16 rrrrreeeenneeeennnns 4
S 108 MB60A0420 AT e Tie holder: = rrrrrrrrennniiiiiiiiaan, 2
S 109 M91056004 SW—PW7 FYLHY MAXTQ v rererrnnrannens Screw MAXT0: s serrrenrrnnnernnnernnnes 2
S 110 MB60A2620 FAOYYYY 7" AB=TON- v rererrernnaennnnnas Nylon clip AB=10N= == rrereareseeenns 1
S 111 MB60A1620 FAOUYY9T  AB=8N v rerrrrernrnennnanannn, Nylon clip AB=8N ==+« rrerrereeeneenenn, 1
S 112 MB62A0797 Fiin o 20 R PR PP PR PP Film sheetssrrrrrrrrennniiiiiiiiiian, 1
S 113 MB60A0201 IN AU = Cord tig s rrrrrrrrrrrrrnr i 2
S 114 MG51A0201 IN A = Cord tig s rrrrrrrrrrrrnr i 1
S 115 MA20A0734 E N = Polyethylene cover: =« x=rrarrareaeenea. 1
S 116 MB62A0777 VAT LR MAGB v erreerae i V—Dhelt MAG: - rrrrrerrrmrrnniennnnnn, 1
S 117 M97319099 Vvl A GELUED V=) I EEEEEECREEREEEER Cable (input signal)«=««««xxreeereeeaes 1
S 118 M97320099 B (JUIAR ) eeree e Cable (solenoid) === -=rrerrarmaemnnnnns 1
S 119 M97318099 U G e e b ) Cable (servo motor)« ==+« «-xrereeresses 1
S 120 MB61A5601 AR 1Nl 2 SRR R PP Filter regulater adapter== -« +=rr=rexe- 1
S 121 M90409041 FIVEIRY ABX20 + v reermema e, Screw 4.5X20- - cerrennrraiiiiiiaans 2
S 122 ME40A0963 AL 2= (RT=YF) e evvveennnnennnns Filter regulator-« -+« rrrerrrarenneennnss 1
S 123 MA20AS8571 LA494"F KQLO8—01S - r-vrrrerrnennennnn L—type quick jointr==-r==xrrrrarreaaees 2
S 124 M90511050 B R e Washer 5rrrreerrrnrrrmninaiinnannn, 2
S 125 M95003017 EITFAVTYR MEXE wrvvvrerememenaeaeaan Bolt MBX8rrrrrrrrrnnrrnunnrsnnnennannns 2
S 126 M860AOFSW TYRRAYFrrr v Foot SWitGhr - rrrreorrrrarrrnarennanens 1
S 127 M90439037 SW7 IV FA LY MAXG +vrrrrerrnernnnnns Screw MAX8:«rrrvrrrrrrnarnnanennans 1
S 901 M97321099 HeT 0 OV JVRTE=A) v errererraennanaanans Cable (pulse motor)-««==xr=rrrarrearean, 1
PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior ésewing Machine & Supply LLC



AFavi—y
OPTION PARTS

103 104 105

$1.6

101 Il

106 107,108 109,110

$2.6

102 _

w
uy
n2l © p

1M 12 13

118,117

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



[T1A T avii—y

OPTION PARTS

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
T 101 MS02A0101 IYLG 1B, Needle plate @ 1.6+ -werrersreeeeeennnn, 1

T 102 MS02A1101 NG P 2.Brwrrnrrrereeiinn e, Needle plate 2.6+« «werrrsrseeeeennnn, 1

T 103 MS03A0181 ARTUF A ervrrrerrrmee e Thread guide: -+« exreerrrrrerreerness 1

T 104 MS10A0180 ARTUF A ervrrrerrrmeee e Thread guide: -« == «xrserrsrrerreeiness 1

T 105 MV30A1256 FHAYT (PRE/TY) - revrrmreae e Presser foot (for light):===xererrererene. 1

T 106 MV35A0106 PIFHT P3revrrrvrernerrnnnniinniinnnn, Presser foot 93+« «= rerrrerrarrsanaans 1

T 107 MS03A0256 FHAYT PBerrverrerrrsneminniiiiiinn, Presser foot (93« «=rrsrrrsranrranaans 1

T 108 MS03A1256 FHAYT 2ervvrrerrrsnemininiiiiinn, Presser foot (h2-««=rrsrrrerarrraraans 1

T 109 MA35A0256 FHAYT PBerrvvrrerresnnminiiiiiiinn, Presser foot 93+« «=rrsrresraerraneans 1

T 110 MA35A1256 FHAYT 2ervvrrererenenininiiiinn, Presser foot (h2- == rrsrrrsrarrranaans 1
T111 MS04E1210 DTAMFITEYF (G2)e v Thread tension regulator assy-«-------- 1
T112 MF10A1245 IVAANE (D YTUYaAsTY) v erenenannnnnns Spring (for pretension) -« xerereeeeenss 1

T 113 MN10A3245 IVAANHR (GTAMFIDEYEID) e eeeeeeeeeenns Spring (for thread tension regulator)--- - 1
T114 MB25E1105 UMY IIZIAT (FFFY)errreerreee e Clamp frame assy (blank)= ==« ==rrrenees 1

T 115 MB25A1272 YATYIAG (FFF)rrreerreeei e Feed plate (blank) == rsrsrrrrmneennaenn. 1

T 116 MB62A0762 ThAHI44 (2T,'ﬂ]$5\'—‘h‘J7U) ................. Clamp plate (with ling)===«-errerreernens 1
T117 MB62A1762 FhAHI44 (2T,'ﬂJ*5\'—t‘J'f:/) ................ Clamp plate= ===+ rrrrerrarrareanenenns 1

PLK-E2516R

From the library of: Superior ésewing Machine & Supply LLC



%5l

INDEX-T
&I~ A=Y Fig ER&1—+ =y Fig ER&mI- A=Y Fig EBfma—N A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M71725402 s« P27 w« P 116 | M90803010 o P15 wx H 146 | M91056004 o« P33 »« S 109 | M91610001 s P9 . E 144
M800E2CON s« P27 »« P 120 | M90806002 ++ P3 o B 123 [ M91057004 s P27 ws P 117 | M91610046 s+« P5 s C 132
M860AOFSW wx P33 s S 126 | M90809065 «+ P31 «x R 135 | M91057020 +« P23 s M 118 [ M91688015 «« P13 .« G 109
M90001043 s+« P33 +»« S 105 | M90814004 .« P17 wi J 102 1 w PT e D 114 | M91689015 +s P13« G 107
M90103036 =« P7 +« D 133 | M90815002 «« P9 . E 130 [ M91058004 «« P3 s+« B 129 | M91801035 s P13 « G 101
M90204060 =« P5 w C 127 | M90816004 .« P17 w J 120 1 w PS5 we C 102 | M91802006 w«+ P9 o E 131
M90306041 s+« P33+« S 107 | M90823050 «« P3 «« B 108 1) wi P25 we N 128 | M91802045 s P13 s G 102
M90307053 .« P23 « M 109 | M90834050 +« P15 «wx H 154 [ M91058020 +« P13« G 113 [ M91803022 wx P3 +« B 111
M90316050 .« P27 w P 110 | M90859004 .« P3 « B 119 [ M91059004 +« P9 . E 103 [ M91910080 w P5 s C 111
M90317050 s« P23 »« M 108 1 w P19 »e K 118 | M91066004 +« P3 .« B 128 [ M92008045 «« P29 « Q 105
T wx P17 v J 101 1 w PS5 s« C 104 | M91067004 s P33« S 102 [ M92514045 wx P19 wi K 104
M90325065 .« P13 « G 128 | M90875045 .« P23 « M 110 1 w P3 w»« B 116 | M93001050 +« P9 . E 106
M90330065 =« P9 «« E 105 | M90883080 «« P3 « B 106 | M91069004 wx P15 »« H 116 | M93004021 s P17 e J 107
M90406040 .« P29 « Q 108 | M90901002 +« P5 « C 123 [ M91071004 +x P27 s P 112 | M93202047 s+ P13+ G 131
M90406064 .« P9 .« E 140 | M90906003 ~« P3 . B 131 ) wi P17 »« J 140 | M93220035 s P13« G 130
M90409041 . P33« S 121 | M90907010 +s P15 o H 134 1 o P3 we B 102 | M94001017 s P17 wu J 112
M90421050 =« P15 »« H 108 | M90909003 .« P13 «x G 115 | M91081004 s P19 v K 122 ) we P21 s L 118
T we P9 we E 102 1 w PS5 s C 115 | M91101046 s P5 o C 122 [ M94003099 wx P27 wx P 102

T wr P17 o J 129 | M90913001 e P15 e H 132 | M91106001 s P11 s F 110 [ M94006017 s+« P19 e K 129

T wr P19 we K 128 | M90920002 « P7 wx D 108 | M91107045 +« P15 s H 143 | M94006052 s+« P15 o H 145

T wr P21 o L 112 | M90921002 o P15 o H 138 | M91110002 4+« P3 o B 122 [ M94008017 s P17 e J 119
M90422050 .« P25 o N 136 | M90922002 .« P13 «x G 139 | M91110045 w« P15 s H 131 [ M94008070 =« P21 o L 117
M90423060 .« P13 « G 145 | M90939002 .+« P7 « D 109 | M91111015 s« P15 s H 150 [ M94012017 s+« P21 o L 123
M90424053 .« P15« H 107 | M90971004 .« P27 « P 103 | M91112002 +« P15 o H 109 [ M94015021 v P21 o L 114
M90439037 .« P27 w P 121 | M90990002 .« P7 wx D 136 | M91117002 s P15 e H 148 [ M94018017 s+« P15 s H 157
1 wx P33 v S 127 1 wr P15 e H 136 | M91119002 o P9 s E 142 | M94024017 .+ P25 wx N 135
M90448037 «« P19 «»« K 109 1 wr P we B 138 | M91127015 e P15 s H 101 | M95001017 ws P21 s L 110
M90501053 «« P15+« H 126 1 wr P9 v E 135 | M91131002 o P13 s G 146 | M95001031 +s P33 «x S 103
M90504065 «« P21 «»« L 106 1 wr P11 e F 119 | M91151010 4 P15 s H 140 | M95002017 s P3 «x B 143
M90505037 .« P19 w K 110 | M91004067 w P7 wx D 118 | M91182080 «x P5 . C 116 ) we P17 s J 105
M90511050 =« P21 »« L 111 | M91005067 +«« P7 o D 120 [ M91201045 «x P15 «« H 119 | M95002020 +« P11 .« F 103
T wr P33 we S 124 | M91007045 s P15 v H 106 | M91202045 +« P15 s H 151 [ M95003001 s+« P9 . E 122

T w P3 «« B 144 ) wr P21 e L 113 | M91212015 s P15 s H 155 | M95003017 +s P13 «x G 150

1 w P17 we J 148 1 wr P25 v N 125 | M91219015 ws P13 v G 147 ) o P33 s S 125
M90512050 =« P17 »« J 143 | M91010089 .« P31 wx R 125 [ M91221001 wx P9 s« E 124 | M95004017 s P17 o J 128
M90531037 =« P25 »« N 115 | M91011004 .« P5 .« C 110 [ M91276004 «x P27 «« P 128 | M95004020 +« P13 .« G 156
M90532060 =« P21 »« L 107 | M91013004 .« P21 « L 109 | M91304080 s« P3 +«« B 105 ) we P5 ws C 134
M90552050 s+« P15+« H 125 1 wr PT we D 103 | M91382045 . P21 s L 125 | M95005017 s P19 s K 127
M90573080 =« P3 «« B 117 | M91015004 . P25 « N 124 1 o P15 o H 112 1 wr P15« H 110
1 wx P25 w N 116 | M91035089 s P27 « P 125 [ M91501022 .« P15 « H 120 | M95006017 s+« P13 »« G 154
M90602064 s+« P7 +« D 122 | M91053020 +«« P5 « C 117 [ M91502045 «x P15 «« H 123 | M95006020 + P9 . E 136
M90604065 s+« P17 we J 132 1 w P19 we K 113 | M91504031 s P13 s G 144 [ M95009021 s P15 wx H 127
M90605010 «« P3 +« B 136 1 w P9 e E 120 | M91506001 s P13« G 136 | M95011021 s P17 wu J 142
M90611060 =« P19 +»« K 121 | M91054004 .« P15 «x H 156 | M91512022 wx P15 »« H 124 | M95013021 s P17 e J 113
M90624053 s+« P31 +»« R 132 i) w P7 w»« D 102 | M91520002 ++ P9 +« E 112 [ M95014021 . P25 « N 120
M90630050 =+« P31 »« R 131 i) o P23 o« M 101 | M91551015 s P13« G 125 [ M95015021 s P17 wu J 137
M90631050 s+« P13 +»« G 123 1 w P25 w« N 101 | M91572045 o P13« G 122 | M95031021 wx P19 wi K 107
1 w P3 =« B 114 1 w P27 »« P 101 | M91576045 .« P31« R 133 [ M95037021 . P21 wx L 103
M90632050 s« P13 +»« G 133 1 w P3 =« B 103 | M91602001 +« P9 .« E 118 [ M95043095 wx P17 wx J 147
M90710050 =« P29 +»« Q 103 | M91055004 .+« P3 .« B 121 [ M91602020 «x P11 »« F 113 | M95044095 o P17 o J 127
M90800086 =« P11 s F 117 | M91055020 « P21 o L 126 | M91602046 «x P7 s+« D 123 | M96001001 s P17 o J 123
M90801006 s« P11 s F 116 1 w PT w»« D 111 | M91603003 +« P13 « G 121 [ M96002001 wx P17 s J 126
M90802002 s« P15 +»« H 102 | M91056004 .+« P25 «x N 134 [ M91606001 «x P13 »« G 129 | M96002017 + P3 .« B 113
M90802003 s+« P23 +»« M 113 1 o P23 1w M 102 1 w P9 e E 132 ) w P31 s« R 130
M90802053 «« P29 «« Q 104 1 w P13 o« G 104 | M91610001 +s P11« F 102 [ M96020021 . P31 wx R 129

From the library of: Superior §6ewing Machine & Supply LLC



%5l

INDEX-2
B&1-F A=Y Fig  #B&@a-F A=Y Fig  #B&@a-F A=Y Fig  #&i1-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

M97318099 w« P33 w+ S 119 | MB25A1476 e P7  wnx
M97319099 w« P33 w+ S 117 | MB25A1477 s P17 wex
M97320099 «« P33 «+ S 118 | MB25A1601 e PS5  wex
M97321099 wx P33« S 901 [ MB25A2339 w« P7 s
M97356099 «« P23+« M 103 | MB25A2601 e PS5  wex
M98011022 +« P29 « Q 102 | MB25A3339 wu P7  wxx
M99002022 .+« P19 ws K 115 | MB25A3601 e PS5  wex
M99006063 s+« P7 +« D 113 | MB25A4601 e P17 wex

1 wx P13 »« G 114 | MB25B1339 ws P7
MA16A0495 « P27 «x P 129 | MB25B1426 ++ P19 w
MA16A0530 «« P7 «« D 107 | MB25B1476 ++ P7
MA16A0621 e« P15 «« H 159 | MB25E0105 wx P19 v
MA16E0210 «« P5 o C 902 | MB25EO131 e P33 wex
MA20A0194 «« P7 «« D 115 | MB25E0522 wx P11 w
MA20A0257 ++ P5 «« G 103 | MB25E0599 wx P27 w
MA20A0458 «+ P5 «« G 105 | MB25E0688 w+ P25 w
MA20A0476 «+ P7 «« D 104 | MB25E1105 s+ P35 w
MA20A0603 ++ P15 «« H 111 | MB25E1688 wx P25 w
MA20A0650 ++ P19 «x K 126 | MB25E2688 wx P25 w
MA20A0734 «« P33 « S 115 [ MB25E3688 s+ P25 s
MA20A0980 «+ P23 «x M 119 | MB45A0767 s P17 v
MA20A4920 «x P17 e J 110 [ MBGOAO201 wex P33 se
MA20A5571 e P15 «« H 158 | MBGOAO366 wx P27 we
MA20A5920 ++ P17 «« J 106 | MB60AO419 wx P31 v
MA20A6571 e P27 «« P 130 | MB60A0420 +x P33 w
MA20A8571 w P33 «« S 123 | MBG60A0429 wx P17 v

1 wx P27 »« P 126 | MB60A0560 s P31 wu
MA21P0454 «« P17 »« J 133 | MB60A0694 ws P9
MA22A0477 e P21 « L 120 | MBB0AO719 s P29
MA22A2957 w P21 «« L 121 | MBG0AO750 s+ P3 e
MA25A0572 e+ P15 «« H 128 | MBG0A0915 s P23 o
MA25A0601 ++ P15 «« H 160 | MB60A1368 wx P29
MA25A0660 «+ P9 «« E 126 | MB60A1429 wx P17 w
MA25A0891 «x P15« H 130 [ MBGOA1601 v P7  se
MA25E3688 +«+ P25 «« N 123 | MB60A1620 e P33 wex

139 [ MB61A0740 «x P9 s E 123 [ MB62E1957 s P17 s
117 | MB61A0758 s P17 w J 141 | MBG62E2477 sx P17 s
101 [ MB61A0767 wx P17 s J 139 [ MEO3A0270 s P23 s
130 [ MB61A0780 w« P25« N 107 [ ME10A0261 s P13 s
106 | MB61A0797 w P3 « B 139 [ MET10A0408 s P27 s
137 | MB61A1454 s P17 « J 146 [ MET0A0572 sx P13 s
107 | MB61A1459 . P3 «w B 134 [ MET10A0742 wx P3 s
104 | MB61A1477 s P21 o L 116 [ MET0AQ763 wx P13 s
131 | MB61A1601 w P3 « B 125 [ MET0A0956 s« P13 s
123 | MB61A1758 s P17« J 144 | MET0A1252 sx P13 s
138 | MB61A2459 . P3 « B 135 [ MET0A1780 wx P25 s
901 [ MB61A2767 «« P17 s+« J 145 | ME10A1956 s P13 x
104 | MB61A3454 . P21 « L 102 [ MET0AG910 s P13 s
902 [ MB61A5601 «x P33 =« S 120 | ME10A7910 4 P13 xu
901 [ MB61E0234 «« P9 .« E 904 | ME10E0270 s P23 x
106 | MB61E0351 s P15« H 901 [ MET10E3601 s P23 s
114 | MB61E0434 s P15« H 902 [ ME20A0120 s P11 s
109 | MB61E0452 s P11 « F 903 [ ME20A0352 s P13 s
110 | MB61E0521 s P11 « F 901 [ ME20A0406 +« P9 s
113 | MB61E0688 s P25 «« N 129 [ ME20A0426 + P13 w
122 | MB61EO711 s P25 «« N 901 [ ME20A0530 wx P13 s
113 | MB61E0712 s P25 «« N 902 [ ME20A0830 w« P3 s
118 | MB61E0750 w+ P7 «« D 112 [ ME20A2780 wx P25 w
104 | MB61E0982 s P23 «« M 117 [ ME20EQ190 s P7 s
108 | MB61E1519 s P23 «« M 107 [ ME20EQ0477 s« P15 s
118 | MB61E1688 +«+ P25 «« N 117 [ ME20EQ0990 s P31 s
134 | MB62A0228 +« P19 «w K 124 [ ME25A0339 wx P3 s
111 | MB62A0263 +« P21 «w L 124 [ ME25A0389 s P27 s
107 | MB62A0455 w P19 «w K 114 [ ME25A0408 s P27 s
109 | MB62A0456 +w+ P17 w J 121 [ ME25A0416 wx P9 s
105 | MB62A0523 s P17 «w J 130 [ ME25A0434 o P13 s
106 | MB62A0572 s P21 « L 115 [ ME25A0454 s P9 s
114 | MB62A0626 +«+ P13 «« G 140 [ ME25A0477 s P13 s
117 | MB62A0707 +w P21 « L 108 [ ME25A0484 . P27 s
111 | MB62A0757 s P27 w P 127 | ME25A0530 s P7 s
MA30AO0571 s+ P31 «« R 126 | MB60A1990 +« P31 ws R 107 | MB62A0762 « P35 «« T 116 | ME25A0551 s P7 s
MA35A0256 s« P35 « T 109 [ MBG60A2352 w P27 wv P 119 | MB62A0767 +x P17 v J 134 | ME25A0571 s P13 s
MA35A1256 s+ P35 «x T 110 | MB60A2601 wx P17 ws J 115 | MB62A0777 e P33 «« S 116 | ME25A0601 wex P13 s
MA35A1781 s P17 wx J 131 | MB60A2620 s+« P33+« S 110 | MB62A0797 e P33 «x S 112 | ME25A0682 s P9 s
MA35A2572 w+ P9 «x E 138 | MB60A3957 w« P29 s Q 109 | MB62A0921 e P19 e K 102 | ME25A0692 s P19 s
MA35A6758 s« P17« J 136 [ MBGOAS339 wx P27 v P 111 | MB62A0950 s+« P21 v« L 101 | ME25A0781 s P19 s
MBO02A0608 =+ P31 « R 119 [ MBGOASG01 w P27 wv P 115 | MB62A0957 +x P21 v L 122 | ME25A0921 s P19 s
MBO02A1608 =« P31 « R 118 [ MBGOA5780 wx P27 v« P 113 | MB62A1434 +x P21 v« L 105 | ME25A0950 s P7 s
MB25A0230 =« P9« E 121 [ MBGOAG6780 wx P27 wv P 114 | MB62A1523 +x P17 v J 138 | ME25A1484 s P27 s
MB25A0272 s+ P19 «x K 116 | MB60EO150 +« P29 ws Q 901 | MB62A1599 e P27 o P 122 | ME25A1833 s P9 4
MB25A0359 «« P7 « D 134 [ MB60E0682 wx P9 s+ E 113 | MB62A1762 +x P35 v« T 117 | ME25A2339 s P27 s
MB25A0390 s« P17 e J 124 [ MB60E1682 wx P9 s+ E 901 | MB62A1957 +x P21 v« L 119 | ME25E0331 s P9 s
MB25A0426 «+ P3 « B 142 [ MB60E3339 w« P23 w»« M 902 | MB62A2407 +x P17 v« J 116 | ME25E0691 s P31 s
MB25A0476 s« P7 « D 135 [ MB61A0148 w« P11 «« F 104 | MB62A2454 +« P19 v« K 101 | ME27A0339 s+ P3 s
MB25A0477 s P17 «x J 108 | MB61A0436 +« P23 »« M 114 | MB62A2599 w P27 e P 123 | ME27A0390 s P19 s
MB25A0595 «+ P29 « Q 101 | MB61A0459 +« P3 w B 133 | MB62A2921 « P19 e K 112 | ME27A0477 s P19 s
MB25A0613 s+ P31 «« R 117 | MB61A0470 +« P3 «« B 140 | MB62A3599 « P27 o P 124 | ME27A0600 s P7 s
MB25A0742 + P3 «« B 107 | MB61A0571 s« P17 v J 125 | MB62E0776 «« P33 «« S 101 | ME27A0601 s P25 s
MB25A1272 s P35 «« T 115 | MB61A0601 +« P3 «« B 115 | MB62E0849 .« P3 «« B 101 | ME27A0738 wx P13
MB25A1339 s« P7 «« D 132 | MB61A0650 +« P3 w« B 132 | MB62E0957 «« P17 w J 103 | ME27E0519 s P15 s

109
111
106
103
105
105
104
111
124
142
102
118
110
112
901
104
120
158
101
108
157
120
118
901
121
901
112
107
108
145
153
139
149
109
110
105
152
151
141
103
106
111
106
104
137
106
906
902
118
105
125
101
132
148
114

I cZI»nm»n XIT OO
T VWO cCcO I WOmMITCWITITNWCZZ2Z49Z2TTOHNXRXNOXODCCOUOUODUOOCCO

I OZ0OXXWIMTUMTUVTOXXAMOOOTOTOMOMTUTTUWIIOZOOoOomMmO® IOAZIZIo0o0o00Zo0o00w0mo1ToOIcccc

From the library of: Superior §7ewing Machine & Supply LLC PLK-EZ516R



%5l

INDEX-3
&I~ A=Y Fig ER&1—+ =y Fig ER&mI- A=Y Fig EBfma—N A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
ME27EQ742 «« P25 «« N 133 | MF60A0740 «« P11 «« F 106 | MS02A1477 + P23 »« M 115 | MV88A0740 « P9 «« E 116
ME27EQ0746 +« P15 s H 115 | MF60A0742 wx P25 s N 104 | MS02A1976 o P31« R 113
ME40A0454 wx P19 s K 117 | MF60A1383 «« P9 s E 905 | MS02A2456 s P17 w J 135
ME40A0571 wx P13 «« G 155 | MF70A0350 « P13 s G 143 | MS02A2976 s P31 e R 112
ME40A0963 o+ P33 w« S 122 | MF70A0352 wx P9 s E 117 | MS02A4729 s P23 wc M 111
MFOOAO181 wx P5 w« C 118 | MF70A1180 «« P5 s+ C 133 | MS02B0257 s P19 w K 119
MFO0A0391 w« P15 w« H 153 | MF80A0780 s P25 «x N 121 | MS02E0460 s+« P13 s G 119
MFO0A0392 «« P15 w« H 147 | MF90A0361 s P15 «x H 104 | MS02E0983 s+ P23 s M 112
MFO0A0411 w« P15 e H 118 | MF90A0553 wx P5 wx C 119 | MS03A0181 s P35 s T 103
MFO0OA0412 wx P15 ws H 117 | MF90A0976 .« P31 s R 110 | MS03A0256 s P35 « T 107
MFO0A0453 w+ P11 ws F 112 | MG30A0700 « P11 s F 115 | MS03A0262 s P13 « G 138
MFO0AO0608 «« P31 «« R 120 | MG30A0740 « P13 «x G 117 | MS03A0417 wx P7 «« D 116
MFO0AO0750 s« P15« H 129 | MG30A0760 « P13 « G 901 ) w P31 s« R 103
MFO0A1477 w« P15 s H 122 | MG30A0833 .« P13 «x G 120 | MS03A1256 w« P35 «»« T 108
MFO0A1527 «« P15« H 139 | MG30B0740 « P13 « G 127 | MS03A2780 s« P25 «« N 105
MFO0A1603 «« P15 e H 135 | MG42A0181 s P9« E 128 | MS03A6154 s+« P13 s G 106
MFOOA8910 w P15 w H 149 | MG43A0181 e P5 w C 109 | MSO4E1210 wx P35 we T 111
MFOOE0550 «« P5 «x C 901 | MG43A0689 «x P25 «« N 127 | MS05A0976 = P31 .« R 109
MFO1A0259 «« P9 w« E 107 | MG43A1181 wx P5 «x C 114 | MS05A1976 s+« P31 «« R 108
MFO1A0476 w P9 «« E 110 | MG44E0125 . P11 s F 122 | MSO5E0580 s P9« E 902
MFO1A0565 «+ P31 w« R 116 | MG44E0662 wx P9 «« E 133 | MS06A0567 s+ P31 s R 127
MFO1A1476 w P9 «« E 108 | MG50A0740 « P9 s+ E 114 | MS07A0180 s P15 e H 137
MFO1E0350 s« P11 w F 904 | MG51A0201 ws P33 s S 114 | MS07A0228 s P15 e H 105
MFO1E0352 +«« P11 wx F 111 | MG75A0265 «« P13 »« G 135 | MS07A0782 s P15 .« H 142
MF02A0834 .« P15 wx H 141 | MG75A1476 o« P7 s D 129 | MS07A0836 ws P15 e H 144
MFO3A0584 wx P5 w« C 112 | MM10A1479 . P31 s R 122 | MS07A1603 s P15 w H 152
MF10A0149 . P31 wx R 128 | MM11A0245 o P7 4 D 125 | MS10A0180 s P35 e T 104
MF10A0181 wx P5 wx C 113 | MM11A0556 s P5 w C 129 | MS10A0192 .« P3 . B 141
MF10A0187 +« P5 s C 125 | MM11A0702 « P7 «« D 124 | MS10A0232 .« P9 «« E 903
MF10A0267 +« P13 »« G 137 | MN10A0135 « P25 «x N 119 | MS10A0451 wx P11 s« F 114
MF10A0325 «+ P9 w« E 134 | MN10A1456 wx P9 «« E 104 | MS10A0663 s+« P9 «« E 125
MF10A0332 wx P11 s F 109 | MN10A3245 . P35 s T 113 | MS10A0688 s P25 o N 114
MF10A0334 .« P11 «x F 108 | MN52A1245 .« P31 4w R 105 | MS10A0740 ws P11 « F 105
MF10A0553 «« P5 .« C 126 i) wr PS5 we C 130 | MS10A0780 o P25 s N 111
MF10A0555 wx P7 w« D 126 | MN55A0975 «« P21 s L 104 | MS10A0838 .« P15 w H 133
T w P95 o« C 128 | MNBOA0620 ++ P25 «« N 112 [ MS10A0976 « P31 wx R 115
MF10A0664 «« P9 «« E 127 | MN60AO0750 « P15 « H 113 | MS10A0982 .« P23 +»« M 116
MF10A0709 +« P5 +«« C 124 | MN70A1780 « P13 «x G 116 | MS10A1456 «« P3 «« B 110
MF10A1245 «« P35+ T 112 | MN70E1148 o P11 « F 107 | MS10A1691 wx P25 «« N 130
MF10A1555 «« P5 « C 120 | MN72A1694 .« P9 « E 109 | MS10A1740 +« P9 +«« E 115
MF10A2740 +« P25« N 122 | MSO1A0160 «x P3 «x B 126 | MS10A1742 «« P25 « N 131
T wx P25 »« N 103 | MSO1A0361 +« P3 « B 130 [ MS10A1976 . P31 « R 123
MF20A0130 +« P33 «»« S 106 | MS01A0477 « P3 « B 127 | MS10A2976 «« P31 «« R 124
MF20A0229 +« P11 s« F 118 | MS01A1976 o P31 «x R 111 | MS13A0572 wx P19 «« K 120
MF20A0703 «« P13 »« G 132 | MS02A0101 «x P35 « T 101 | MS14A0350 s+« P7 «« D 119
MF25B0123 +« P31 »« R 102 | MS02A0128 « P9 «« E 129 | MS14A0553 s+« P7 «« D 127
1 o P11 o F 121 1 w P31 »« R 101 | MS14A0572 +« P7 +«« D 121
MF36A0245 «« P5 «« C 121 | MS02A0259 .« P13 « G 134 | MS14A0682 +« P9 «« E 119
MF36A0689 +« P25 «»« N 126 | MS02A0463 « P13 « G 902 | MS14A1180 s+« P7 «« D 128
MF36A0750 «« P15 «»« H 103 | MS02A0479 .« P31 «« R 121 | MS14A1620 s+« P25 «« N 108
MF36A1180 «« P5 +«« C 108 | MS02A0778 «x P19 « K 108 | MS14E0180 s+« P7 +«« D 902
MF40A0331 +« P9 .« E 143 | MS02A0976 « P31 «x R 114 | MT60A0802 +« P5 +« C 131
MF40A0333 +« P11« F 101 [ MS02A1101 wx P3 wx B 137 | MV30A0256 «« P13 « G 141
MF40E0193 « P31 « R 106 1 wr P35 w« T 102 | MV30A1256 +« P35« T 105
MF60A0700 «« P13 »« G 126 | MS02A1454 . P17 w J 149 | MV35A0106 s+« P35 s« T 106

From the library of: Superior ésewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S EEEsa

AMITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SRR, 2007504 BRETE, HH. BEULLIHBEEET 0 LABYETOTOTRESL, 2007 % 04 A fERL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	CONTENTS(目次)
	[A]CONSTRUCTION(全体構成)
	[B]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES1(本体関係1)
	[C]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES2(本体関係2)
	[D]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES3(本体関係3)
	[E]SEWING MECHANISM1(縫い機構1)
	[F]SEWING MECHANISM2(縫い機構2)
	[G]PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(中押え機構)
	[H]THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM(糸切り機構)
	[J]X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(X-Yテーブル機構)
	[K]WORK HOLDER MECHANISM1(外押え機構1)
	[L]WORK HOLDER MECHANISM2(外押え機構2)
	[M]WIPER MECHANISM(ワイパー機構)
	[N]OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM(給油機構)
	[P]CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(配線配管関係)
	[Q]TABLE & STAND(テーブル関係)
	[R]ACCESSORIES1(付属品1)
	[S]ACCESSORIES2(付属品2)
	[T]OPTION PARTS(オプションパーツ)
	INDEX(索引)


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee575284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d6253537030028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f0030028fd94e9b8bbe7f6e89816c425d4c51655b574f533002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c9069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d521753703002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f300290194e9b8a2d5b9a89816c425d4c51655b57578b3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




